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Form 990 
Department of the Treasury 
Il'1temal Revenue Service 

A For the 2008 

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Under section 501 (c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung 

benefit trust or private foundation) 

OMB No 1545-()047 

~@08 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

B Check If applicable Please 
us. tRS 

D Employer 

o Address change 

o Name change 

III Initial return 

label or ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=-;--:-----t;;-J.~~::-::::::;2~~~--
pnnt or 

type. 
~ ~4~n5 
S~Clfoc~~~~~~~~-----__ ------------L-----------~~~~~--~~~~~---o Termination 

o Amended return 

o Application pending 

I"struc'" 
tlons 

F 

G Gro~ 1 
Patrick N. Jerrell H(a) Is tlus a group return for affil'l3tes?IlIVes 0 No 

-;-T;;;:;;;;;;;;;:;f;;j;;;'~~~~~~~;7,~~~~~~~~~~~"];m------------------1 H(b) Are all affiliates Included? IZIVes 0 No 

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities: ~.~~.~~~.~~~~ ................................... . 

2 Check thiS box .. 0 if the organrzatlon discontinued Its operations or disposed of more than 25% of Its assets. 

3 Number of voting members of the goveming body (Part VI, line 1 a) . 
4 Number of Independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 b) 
5 Total number of employees (Part V, line 2a) . 
6 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary) 
7a Total gross unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, hne 12, column (C). 

'n .. ~I"tl",rl business taxable Incom from Form 990-T line 

01> 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1 h) . - : 
~ 9 Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) . 
a; 10 Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d) 
a: 

11 Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11 e) • 
12 Total revenue-add hnes 8 11 ust ual Part VIII column line 

13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3) . 
14 Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4) . 

:G 
1/1 15 Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), Ii 
; 16a Professional fund raising fees (Part IX, column (A), hne 11e) . 
~ 

LU b Total fundraislng expenses (Part IX, column (D),hne 25) ~ .............. . 

17 Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), hnes 11a-11d, 11f-24f). ~!Le~.Q~~=::=:=~t===~~~ 
18 Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), Iii 

less from line 12 

fi] Sign 
2: Here 

Under penalltes of perJury, I declare that I have examined thiS return, Including accompanYing schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge 
~d bellef,?~mplete. Declar tlon of preparer (other than officer) IS based on all InformaMn O;hlch;:par:;: any knowledge 

r Date 

2: 

~ 
(J) Paid 

Date Pr
self· (se
employed" 0 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Cat No 11282Y Fanm 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) Page 2 
.@"II Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (see Instructionsl 

1 Briefly describe the organization's mission: 
_ ~_~~_ ~~!! _! ~ _~~':l~_ ~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

2 Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on 
the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? . . . . . . . . . 0 Yes III No 
If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O. 

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program 
services? . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Yes III No 
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O. 

4 Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three largest program services by expenses. 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount of grants and 
allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported. 

4a (Code: ____________ ) (Expenses $ _________ ~~l!_~~.including grants of $ ____________ J:l~~~ ) (Revenue $ _____________ ~~~~J 

_T.I!~_~~~!!_g_l!~9!~Xf9_~~_P.~_l'!tr:Y_P!~y~~_E!~_fr~~_f~C?~_t~.t.1!~.~_E!~~y_r~.9~!~~E!~~_qfD!~~,_r~J~gj~I)_9!_9.~~_~~_r:_f_q9_~_~!~Jf~_~~~ __ 
_p!_q~.!_!r~~J!~~_~I~~~~r~_f:9~«;I_~~!!~,_~~~_!!~I?~,.Pr~y~~E!_~~l)~r~_~~«;I_~):!!~_p_l!r~_I!~~~~_fr~mx~!!«;I_~r~~ ________________________ _ 

_tl_C?~l!~_~~_I~~_~~~~_~ _____________ ~~l?~_€.! ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_E!r~~I)~_~~!Y.~~ __________________ ~_~l~?~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_~_E!~j~~l!_l!~_~~_I! ____________________ ~l~~_1 _________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_l.:I~_~~!_ ~~ y_~! ~_I'!t~~_r_~ ____________ ! 1? ~~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_l.:I~_~~!_ ~J yo'?! ~!!t~~!_ h9~rl! ____ ~!?1 ~ ~_1 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

4b (Code: ____________ ) (Expenses $ _________ ~_~~!~_~~_ Including grants of $ _____________ ~~~_~ ) (Revenue $. ____________ t::I~':I~.l 

_T.h~ _ Ri.~t~i.t~ ~.tJ~_~ _ ~_~~.t_E!r .Er~_~~~~_l! J!_E!~_ ~j~.t!j ~l.:IEC?!! _'?!.f_l!r~ j!~_~E!l ~p.P_~i~I)~_E!~ J_ ~~~_~~h.C?!~_ .9C?~«;I_~ -,!I)_I! _c:!C?!hi_l'!9. !~_ !!'t_~ _______ _ 
_1)~~~.Y_r~.9~r~_I~~~_~~!~c;:~J_r~!~g~~_~_C?r_9.E!I)_I!~!~ _______________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_ tl_C?~l!~_~~I~~ _~~~~_<! ____________ __ ~J~_q~ ________________________________________________ -' ________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_~r~~I)~_~~!Y.~~ ____________________ ~l~~~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_~_~~~~r~_~_l!~_~~~ ___________________ 41~!1_~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_l.:I~_~~!_~Jy_'?!~_l!t~!!!_~ ____________ !l~~~ ________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_~l.:I~_~~!_ ~J_ y_'?!~!!t~!!!_ hC?.!_!rl! ____ ~! 1~~ _________________________________________ ~ ______________________________________________________ _ 

4c (Code: ____________ ) (Expenses $ _________ ~_~?!~~~_ Including grants of $ ____________ J:l~~~ ) (Revenue $. _______ l!.!'!~.!'!<,l~.!'!.l 

_ T.I!~_ f9!!y"-_~ i.~ _~.'{R~_ f ~_~f~!~I)~~~_ p'~C?Xi~~_ !C?~«;IJ_ c;:!~_t.h ~~9.,_ !'t_q~_l!~_I!~J~ .9~_c?~_l! _~~_~ _ !i_I'!~.I'!~~~J _ <,I ! «;1_ !~_ !h.~ _I)~_~~'y ________________ _ 
_ r~9.~r~_'~l!~_~~!~c;:~J_r~!~g!~_~_9!_9.E!I)_I!~!~ _______________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_ ~_l.:I~_~~!_~~ p.~~.P!~_ !'t_~!.P!!_<! ________________ ~_~lq~!! ________ . _____________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ y-'!~l.:I!!_~~.99_q~_~.Er~y~~~~ _______________ $~1~J~_~? ______________________________________________________________________________________ _ 
_ ~_l.:I~_~~!_~J p.~~.P!~_ y!~j!~_1! ________________ _ ~?J?.1 ~ __________________________________________________________________________________ . ___ _ 
_ ~_l.:I~.t?~!_ ~J y_'?!l.:I!!t~~_r_l! ______________________ ~J_~~ _ _____________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_~_l.:I~_~~!_~J_y_'?!~_l'!t~!!!_!l_C?~rl! _______________ ~~,_1..~~ _____________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

4d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule 0.) 
(Expenses $ 80,729 including grants of $ None ) (Revenue $ None ) 

4e Total program service expenses ~ $ 1,382,681 (Must equal Part IX, Lme 25, column (8).) 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) Page 3 

1:F.Ti.l'JI Checklist of Required Schedules 
Yes No 

1 Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a pnvate foundation)? If "Yes," 
complete Schedule A 1 .f 

2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule S, Schedule of Contnbutors? 2 .f 

3 Old the organization engage In direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to 
candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I 3 .f 

4 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities? If "Yes," complete 
Schedule C, Part II 4 .f 

5 Section 501 (c)(4) , 501(c)(5), and 501(c)(6) organizations. Is the organization subject to the section 6033(e) tJ Jp. notice and reporting requirement and proxy tax? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part /II . 5 

6 Old the organization maintain any donor adVised funds or any accounts where donors have the nght to 
provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes," complete 

.f Schedule D, Part I 6 

7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, 
the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II 7 .f 

8 Old the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes, n 
.f complete Schedule D, Part /II . 8 

9 Old the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed in Part 
X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? If "Yes, n 

.f complete Schedule D, Part IV 9 

10 Old the organization hold assets in term, permanent, or quasI-endowments? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V 10 .f 
11 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, lines 10, 12, 13, 15, or 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, 

Parts VI, VII, V/II, IX, or X as applicable 11 .f 
12 Did the organization receive an audited financial statement for the year for which it is completing this return 

that was prepared in accordance With GAAP? If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and X/II 12 .f 
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1 )(A)(ii)? If "Yes, " complete Schedule E 13 .f 
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the U.S.? . 14a .f 

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, 
business, and program service activities outside the U.S.? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part I . 14b .f 

15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any 
organization or entity located outside the United States? If "Yes, " complete Schedule F, Part II. 15 .f 

16 Old the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance 
to indiViduals located outside the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part /II . 16 .f 

17 Did the organization report more than $15,000 on Part IX, column (A), line 11 e? If "Yes, n complete Schedule G, Part I 17 .f 
18 Old the organization report more than $15,000 total on Part VIII, lines 1c and Sa? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II 18 .f 
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 on Part VIII, line 9a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part /II 19 .f 
20 Did the organization operate one or more hospitals? If "Yes," complete Schedule H 20 .f 
21 Old the organization report more than $5,000 on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II 21 .f 
22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 on Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and 11/ 22 .f 
23 Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, questions 3, 4, or 5? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule J . 23 .f 
24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than 

$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002?1f "Yes," answer questions 
.f 24b-24d and complete Schedule K. If "No," go to question 25. 24a 

b Old the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary penod exception? . 24b .f 
c Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year 

to defease any tax-exempt bonds? . 24c .f 
d Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? 24d .f 

25a Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage In an excess benefit transaction 
With a disqualified person dunng the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 25a .f 

b Did the organization become aware that It had engaged in an excess benefit transaction With a disqualified 
person from a pnor year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 25b -- .f 

26 Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or 
disqualified person outstandmg as of the end of the organization's tax year? If "Yes, " complete Schedule L, Part /I 26 .f 

27 Did the or. anizatlon provide a Qrant or other assistance to an officer director trustee key em 10 ee or 9 - ' , "py, I I 
substantial contributor, or to a person related to such an individual? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part /II 27 l.f 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) 

28 During the tax year, did any person who is a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee: 

a Have a direct business relationship with the organization (other than as an officer, director, trustee, or 
employee), or an indirect business relationship through ownership of more than 35% in another entity 
(individually or collectively with other person(s) listed in Part VII, Section A)? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, 

Page 4 

Part IV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ..... F~--+~-
b Have a family member who had a direct or indirect business relationship with the organization? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule L, Part IV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F=t--+-=---
c Serve as an officer, director, trustee, key employee, partner, or member of an entity (or a shareholder of a 

professional corporation) doing business with the organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV. . r=~I---:--if--'--
29 Did the organization receive more than $25,000 In non-cash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M 

30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified 
conservation contributions? If "Yes, .. complete Schedule M ............... t-=":::""I---1r-

31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes, " complete Schedule N, 
Part I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I--=--=-+_-+~_ 

32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes," complete 
Schedule N, Part II . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I--=-=-t--+-=---

33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations 
sections 301.7701-2 and 301. 7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I. . . . . . . . ~"-+_-+-=--_ 

34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Parts II, 
Iff, IV, and V, line 1. ......... . . . . . . . . . . I--=--=--t--+--=---

35 Is any related organization a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes, " complete 
Schedule R, Part V, line 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t-='=---t--+-=---

36 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related 
organization? If "Yes, " complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t-=~I---l--!.-

37 Old the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that IS not a related organization 
and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part 
VI. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) 

1a Enter the number reported In Box 3 of Form 1096, Annual Summary and Transmittal of 
U.S Information Returns. Enter -0- if not applicable . . . . . . . . . . 

b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1 a. Enter -0- if not applicable 
c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable 

gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners? . . . . .. ... '. . 

2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax 
Statements, filed for the calendar year ending With or Within the year covered by this return 

b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? 

Note. If the sum of lines 1 a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-ftle thiS retum. (see 
Instructions) 

3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by 
this return? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O. . . . 

4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority 
over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial 
account)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: ~ .............................................................. .. 
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts. 

Page 5 

5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? . . . f-=:;:"-f--jf--.!..,....­

b Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? f-==-f--jf--.!.­

c If "Yes," to question 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T, Disclosure by Tax-Exempt Entity 
Regarding Prohibited Tax Shelter Transaction? . . . . . . . . . . . 

6a Did the organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible? . . . 

b If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or 
gifts were not tax deductible? . . . . . . . . . . . . 

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c). 
a Did the organization provide goods or services In exchange for any qUid pro quo contribution Of more than 

$75? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? . . . 
c Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was 

required to file Form 8282? ........ . . . . . . . . 
d If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year . . . . 
e Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal 

benefit contract? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
f Did the organization, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or Indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 
g For all contributions of qualified Intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? . 
h For contributions of cars, boats, airplanes, and other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C as 

required? . . . . . . 

8 Section 501(c)(3) and other sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 
509(a)(3) supporting organizations. Did the supporting organization, or a fund maintained by a sponsoring 
organization, have excess business holdings at any time during the year? . . . 

9 Section 501 (c)(3) and other sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 
a Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? . . 
b Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor adVisor, or related person? 

10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: 
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12. . . . . 
b Gross receipts, Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for publiC use of club facilities 

11 Section 501 (c)(12) organizations. Enter' 
a Gross Income from members or shareholders . . . . . . . 
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against 

amounts due or received from them.) . . . . . . . .. ..... 
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in 

b !f "Yes," enter tre alTlount of Interest received or accrued dUri the 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) Page 6 
I:MiCI Governance, Management, and Disclosure (Sections A, 8, and C request information about po/tcies not 

1a 
b 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7a 

b 
8 

a 
b 

9a 
b 

10 

11 

the Internal Revenue 

For each "Yes" response to Imes 2-7b below, and for a "No" response to lines 8 or 9b below, descnbe the 
circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule 0- See instructions 
Enter the number of voting members of the governing body , , . . . . 
Enter the number of voting members that are independent . . . . . . 
Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship With 
any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? .... . . . . . . . . . 
Did the organization delegate control over management duties customanly performed by or under the direct 
supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? . 
Old the organization make any significant changes to Its organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 
Old the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 
Does the organization have members or stockholders? . . . .. ,... . . , . 
Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members 
of the governing body? , . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Are any deCisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? . . 
Old the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during 
the year by the following: 
The governing body? . . . . . . . . 
Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? 
Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? . . 

If "Yes," does the organization have wntten poliCies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, 
affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? 

Was a copy of the Form 990 provided to the organization's governing body before it was filed? All organizations 
must descnbe in Schedule 0 the process, if any, the organization uses to review the Form 990 . 
Is there any officer, director or trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at 
the 's mai address? If the names and addresses in Schedule 0 

12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13 . .... 
b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give 

rise to conflicts? . . . . . ~~---r---
c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes, " 

descnbe m Schedule 0 how this IS done 
13 Does the organization have a written whistleblower policy? . . . . 
14 Does the organization have a wntten document retention and destruction policy? . . . . 
15 Did the process for determining compensation of the follOWing persons include a review and approval by 

independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous SUbstantiation of the deliberation and deCISion: 
a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management offiCial? 
b Other officers or key employees of the organization? 

Describe the process in Schedule O. (see instructions) 
16a Old the organization Invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement 

with a taxable entity during the year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes," has the organization adopted a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate 
ItS participation In JOint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard 
the anization's status with to such ? . . . . 

Section C. Disclosure 
17 List the states with which a copy of thiS Form 990 is required to be filed ~_~~i~I)~ ______________________________________________ _ 

18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if appliCable), 990, and 990-T (501(c)(3)s only) 
available for public inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply. 
o Own website 0 Another's website IZI Upon request 

19 Descnbe in Schedule 0 whether (and if so, how), the organization makes ItS governing documents, conflict of Interest 
policy, and financial statements available to the public . 

20 State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses ihe books and iecoids of the 
organization: ~. :r:~~!Y_ ~~~~_tl_C;:_'=~_~~_~~ _ ~:_ ~_~!I)_ ~t.:! _1_1'!~~~n~p-~)!~1_1_~_~~~~_~_~1 !:~~~-_~?!_~ ______________________________________ _ 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) 

IUMCII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated 
Employees, and Independent Contractors 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Use Schedule J-2 If additional space is needed. 

Page 7 

• List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount 
of compensation, and current key employees. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid. 

• List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) 
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Fonn W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the 
organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's former officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than 
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's former directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of 
the organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest 
compensated employees; and former such persons . 
IZI Check this box if the orqanization did not compensate any officer, director, trustee, or key employee . 

(A) (B) (e) (0) (E) 

Name and Title Average 
hours per 

week 

--- -- --- --- ---- -- -- -------- -------- -- --- --- --- -------- 15 
Robert Gaither VP 

-- -- -- -- ---- ------ - ---- -- ------- ----- ----- - --- --- -- - -- 25 
Terry Piket, CFO 

-- --- --- ------ ---- ----- ---- ---------- --- ---- -------- -- 2 
Elaine Jerrell Secretary 

--- --- -- -- -- ----- -- ----- ----- --- --- -- ------ --- --- - -- -- 30 
Pete Withey 

---- .-- -- --- ----- ---- -- --- -- ----- ----- ----- --- --- - -- -- 30 
Clarence Hirsch 

-------- ---- -- ---- ----- ---- -- --- ---- -- ----- -- ---- --- -- 20 
Don Striegel 

------- -- --- --- -------------- -- ---- ----- --------- ----- 50 
Betty Farrell 

----- --- - --- ---- --- -------- -- --- -- - -- --- --- --- - --- -- -- 25 
Jeff Blackwell 

-- ---- ----- -- ------ ---- -- ----- --- ----- ----- --- --- -- -- - 7 
Sheila Gilbert 

-- ---- ----- --- --- ---- ----- ------- --- -- --- --- --- --- -- -- 7 
Joe Carey 

-------- -- -- -- --------- ------ -- ----- ---- ----- ---- --- -- 7 
Hector Maqollon 

-- ------ -- ----- -- -- ---- --- --- -- ------ --- --- --- --- ----- 7 
Sister Rosaria 

-- --- ------------ -------- ---- ------- ------- --- --- ----- 7 
Joe Ransel 

---- -- --- --- ------ ---- --- ------- ------ ---------------- 7 
Brian Carey 

---- -- --- --- -- -- ------------ ------------- -- ----- ------ 7 
Kar! Knab!e 

-S-ha-;~~- ;:~a-I-------- ------------- ----- ------------- 7 

--- --- -- ---

Reportable 
compensation 

from 
the 

organization 
CN-2ft 099-MISC) 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

Reportable 
compensation 

from related 
organizations 

(W-211099-MISC) 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

(F) 

Estimated 
amount of 

other 
compensation 

from the 
organization 
and related 

organizations 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 

Form 990 (2008) 



• • .. 
• -. 
• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Form 990 (2006) Page 8 
•• • Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (continued) 

(A) (8) (C) (0) (E) (F) 

Name and title Average 
hours per 

week 

-cci;-oH50ugiiis-- --- --- --- -- --- -- ------------- -- --- 7 

-jakEiAsher-------- --- ------ -- --- -- ---- ------------ 7 

-Chuck i:iiisC---- ----- -- -- --------------- ---- ---- 7 

1b Total. 

Position (check all that apply) 

Q a " 0 " (1):1: "T1 

~ =t (I) 305 0 
9-< ... 5 '< "0", 3 C;o. !i ~ (I) o~ ~ o c: 5 3 ~--II> "0 0- " a (1)0 
~ - ~ 0 

2 '< 3 
2" (I) a (I) -0 

'" ~ 
(I) 

" '" (I) en 

'" a 
'" 0. 

Reportable Reportable Estimated 
compensallon compensation amount of 

from from related other 
the organizations compensation 

organlzallon (W-211099-MISC) from the 
(W·211099-MISC) organization 

and related 
organizations 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

o o 

0 

0 

0 

o 
2 Total number of individuals (including those in 1a) who received more than $100,000 In reportable compensation from the 

organization ~ None 

3 Did the organization list any former officer, director or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated 
employee on line 1 a? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual 

4 For any indiVidual listed on line 1 a, IS the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from 
the organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such 
individual 

5 Did any person listed on line 1 a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization for 
services rendered to the Izatlon? If "Yes," Schedule J for such 

Section B. Independent Contractors 
1 Complete thiS table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of 

compensation from the organization. 

(A) 
Name and business address 

(8) 
Description of services 

2 Total number of Independent contractors (including those in 1) who received more than $100,000 In 
compensation from the organization ~ None 

(C) 
Compensation 

Form 990 (2006) 
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Form 990 (2008) Page 9 
~~~--~~~---------------------------r--------r--------.------~-

41 
:> r:: 

~ 
II: 
41 
U . ~ 
41 

(f) 

E 
E 
Cl 

£ 

CII 
:J 
C 
CII 
> 
CII 
a: .. 
CII 

..r:: 
(5 

c Fundralsing events 
d Related organizations 
e Government grants (contributions). 1-'-=-1-____ _ 

f All other contnbutlons, gifts, grants, 
and similar amounts not Included above L-:.1.o..f -'-_--'-r.:::..:::~=-

9 Noncash contnbulions Included In lines I a-I f: $ 
h Total. Add lines 1 a-1f 

2a _ ........................................ . 

3 

4 
5 

b 
c ......................................... . 
d 
e ......................................... . 
f All other program service revenue 

Total. Add lines 2a-2f 

Investment income (including dividends, interest, and 
other similar amounts) ~ 

Income from Investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds 
Royalties. 

6a Gross Rents 
b Less: rental expenses 
c Rental income or (loss) 
d Net rental Income or (I .--.:.......;.----'-'--'----,r'--=---=---'---

7a Gross amount from sales of 
assets other than Inventory 

b Less cost or other baSIS 
and sales expenses 

c Gain or (loss) 
d Net gain or (loss) 

8a Gross income from fundralslng 
events (not Including $ ............ . 
of contributions reported on line I c). 
See Part IV, line 18 . 

b Less: direct expenses 
c Net income or (loss) from fund raising 

9a Gross Income from gaming aclivltles. 
See Part IV, line 19 . 

b Less: direct expenses. b ~ __ ----:---.:~ 
c Net Income or (loss) from gaming act 

Oa 

1a ......................................... . 
b 

c ......................................... . 
d All other revenue . 

e Total. Add lines 11 a-11 d ~~~~i~;-t=====l~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
2 Total Revenue. Add lines 1 h, 2g, 3, 4, 5, 6d, 7d, 8c, 

11e . ~ 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) Page 10 

1@1f3 Statement of Functional Expenses 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. 

nr.''''"i.,.,'''ti .... n'' must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (Cl, and 

/nc;/u,;/e amounts reported on lines 6b, 
10b of Part VIII. 

1 Grants and other assistance to governments and 
organizations in the U.S. See Part IV, line 21 

2 Grants and other assistance to individuals in 
the U.S. See Part IV, line 22 . 

3 Grants and other assistance to governments, 
organizations, and individuals outside the 
U.S. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 

4 Benefits paid to or for members. . 

5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 
trustees, and key employees . 

6 Compensation not Included above, to disqualified 
persons (as defined under section 4958(Q(1)) and 
persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(8) . 

7 Other salaries and wages . 
8 Pension plan contributions Onclude section 401 (k) 

and section 403(b) employer contributions) . 
9 Other employee benefits 

10 Payroll taxes . . 
11 Fees for services (non-employees): 

a Management 
b Legal. . 
c Accounting . 
d LobbYing 
e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17 
f Investment management fees 
g Other. . . . . . 

12 Advertising and promotion. 
13 Office expenses . . 
14 Information technology 
15 Royalties 
16 Occupancy. 
17 Travel 

18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 
for any federal, state, or local public officials 

19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings 
20 Interest . . . 
21 Payments to affiliates 
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization. 
23 Insurance . . . . 

24 Other expenses. itemize expenses not 
covered above (Expenses grouped together 
and labeled miscellaneous may not exceed 
5% of total expenses shown on line 25 below.) 

a ~.~C?W~~. ~.~~!~~~ ........................... .. 
b ~.'!~.~.~~!~!~.~ ................................. .. 
c ~~.~~~~.~.~~.t. ~ .g~.~~.r.~I ...................... . 
d ................................................ .. 

Check here ~ 
SOP 98-2. Complete tnlS line only If 
organization reported In column (8) JOint costs 
from a combined educational campaign and 
fund raising soliCitation . . . . . . 

w ~ 
Total expenses Fundralslng 

Form 990 (2008) 
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Form 990 (2008) 

1 Cash-non-Interest-bearing 
2 Savings and temporary cash investments . 
3 Pledges and grants receivable, net . 
4 Accounts receivable, net 
5 Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key 

employees, or other related parties. Complete Part II of Schedule L . 

6 Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section 
4958(f)(1)) and persons described In section 4958(c)(3)(S). Complete 
Part II of Schedule L. . 

7 Notes and loans receivable, net 
8 Inventories for sale or use . 
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 

10a Land, buildings, and equipment: cost basis ~==-I-___ =:"":":"~= 

b Less: accumulated depreciation. Complete 

(A) 
Beginning of year 

(8) 
End of year 

11 

Part VI of Schedule D '-1.:...;0:.::b:..l.-___ --"..:....;;..!~T--------t....:....:;.."+----'-'-::..;..;;;~'-'-
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

Xl 21 
~ :c 22 
10 

::::i 

en 
QI 
(J 
C 

23 
24 
25 
26 

~ 27 
CO 28 
-g 29 
:J 

LI.. ... 
o 
.fl 30 
QI 

::l 31 
« 32 .... 
~ 33 

34 

Investments-publicly traded securities 
Investments-other securities. See Part IV, line 11 
Investments-program-related. See Part IV, line 11 
Intangible assets 
Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 
Total assets. Add lines 1 th 

Accounts payable and accrued expenses . 
Grants payable 
Deferred revenue . 
Tax-exempt bond liabilities 
Escrow account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 

Payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees, key 
employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified 
persons. Complete Part II of Schedule L 
Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 
Unsecured notes and loans payable 
Other liabilities. Complete Part X of Schedule D 
Total liabilities. Add lines 17 h 25 . 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 
complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. 

Unrestricted net assets . 
Temporarily restricted net assets. 
Permanently restricted net assets 
Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ D 
and complete lines 30 through 34 . 

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds 
Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund 
Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 
Total net assets or fund balances 
Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances 

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990· D Cash D Accrual !Zl Other 
2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an Independent accountant? 
b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an Independent accountant? 
c If "Yes" to lines 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of 

the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? . . 
3a As a result of a federal award. was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in 

the Single Audit Act and OMS Circular A-133? ..... . 
b If "Yes," did the the audit or audits? . 

Form 990 (2008) 
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SCHEDULE A 
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 
To be completed by all section 501(c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) 

nonexempt charitable trusts. 

~ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ~ See separate instructions. 

OMS No. 1545-0047 

~©08 
Open to Public 

Inspection 
Name of the organization Employer Identification number 

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (Please check only one organization.) 
1 D A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described In section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 
2 D A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.) 

1507932 

3 D A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). (Attach Schedule H.) 
4 D A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the 

hospital's name, city, and state: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

5 D An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a govemmental unit described in 
section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part 11.) 

6 D A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit desCribed in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 
7 D An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public 

described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.) 
8 D A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.) 
9 D An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33'13 % of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross 

receipts from activities related to its exempt functions-subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33'/3 % of its 
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses 
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part 111.) 

10 D An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). (see instructions) 
11 D An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the 

purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 
509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11 e through 11 h. 

a D Type I b D Type II c D Type III-Functionally integrated d D Type III-Gther 
e D By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by.one or more disqualified 

persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 
509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). 

f If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting 
organization, check this box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D 

9 Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the 
follOWing persons? 

(i) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) 
and (IIi) below, the governing body of the supported organization? 

(ii) A family member of a person described in (i) above? . . . . . . 
(iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above? . . 

h Provide the foil information about the the Izatlon 
(I) Name of supported 

organization 
(ii) EIN (III) Type of organization 

(descnbed on lines 1-9 
above or IRC section 

(see instructions)) 

(iv) Is the organlzallon 
In col (i) listed In your 
governing document? 

(v) Old you notify 
the organization In 

col (I) of your 

(vi) Is the 
organization In col 
(I) organized In the 

US? 

Yes No 

11 I 

11900 

(vii) Amount of 
support 

--------t--:,---=----+------~I__-_il__-__oil__-_=l--__II__--I_=--I_=_----~- ~ ~ - --- --

Total 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat No 11285F Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 Page 2 
IHlii Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

u checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ 

GiftS, grants, contnbutlons, and 
membership fees received. (Do not 
Include any "unusual grants.") 129 

2 Tax revenues levied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
Its behalf None None 

3 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

4 Total. Add lines 1-3 . 
5 The portion of total contnbutlons by each 

person (other than a governmental Unit or 
publicly supported organlzallon) Included 
on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount 
shown on line 11, column (~ . 

7 Amounts from line 4 . 

B Gross Income from Interest, diVidends, 
payments received on secunties loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from similar 
sources . 

9 Net Income from unrelated business 
activities, whether or not the business IS 
regularly carned on None None 

10 Other Income Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV ) 

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 . '''',' ' 

12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see Instructions) 
13 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organizallon's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) 

organization, check thiS box and stop here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ QJ 
Section C. Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 
14 Public support percentage for 2008 (line 6, column (I) divided by line 11, column (I)) % 

15 Public support percentage from 2007 Schedule A, Part IV-A, line 26f % 

16a 33% % support test-200B. If the organlzallon did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33'/3 % or more, check thiS box 
and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . ~ 0 

b 33% % support test-2007. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33'/3 % or more, check thiS 
box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . . ~ 0 

17a 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-200B. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% or 
more, and If the organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check this box and stop here_ Explain In Part IV how the 
organlzallon meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . . ~ 0 

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2oo7. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10% or 
more, and If the organlzallon meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check thiS box and stop here. Explain In Part IV how the 
organlzallon meets the Ufacts-and-clrcumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization . .~ 0 

1B Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check thiS box and see Instructions ~ 0 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 
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Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 Page 3 
l4Milll Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I ) 
Section A. Public C::: .. nnnrt 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2004 (b) 2005 (c) 2006 (d) 2007 (e) 2008 (t) Total 

1 -GIftS, grants, contnbutlons, and 
membership fees received. (Do not Include 
any 'unusual grants. ') 

2 Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise 
sold or services performed, or faclhtles 
furnished In any activity that IS related to the 
organization's tax-exempt purpose . 

3 Gross receipts from activities that are not an 
unrelated trade or bUSiness under section 513 

4 Tax revenues leVied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
its behalf 

5 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

6 Total. Add lines 1-5 

7a Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 
received from disqualified persons 

b Amounts included on hnes 2 and 3 
received from other than disqualified 
persons that exceed the greater of 1 % of 
the total of lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12 for the 
year or $5,000 

c Add lines 7a and 7b 
8 Public support (Subtract Ime 7c from 

~~~~ line 6) . . . . . . . . . . 
~ectior B. T~ ~uPPOrt 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2004 (b) 2005 (c) 2006 (d) 2007 (e) 2008 (t) Total 

9 Amounts from line 6 
10a Gross income from Interest, dividends, 

payments received on secunt,es loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from Similar 
sources 

b Unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less 
section 511 taxes) from bUSinesses 
acquired after June 30, 1975 

c Add hnes 10a and 10b 
11 Net Income from unrelated business 

activities not Included In line 10b, 
whether or not the bUSiness 's regularly 
carried on 

12 Other Income Do not Include gam or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV.) 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, ~ ~ 
, 

and 12). .. . ... 
14 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) 

organization, check this box and stop here ...... ....... .......... ~ 0 
Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage 

15 Public support percentage for 2008 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) % 
16 Public support percentage from 2007 Schedule A, Part IV-A, line 27g . % 
Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage 

17 Investment income percentage for 2008 (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) % 

18 Investment income percentage from 2007 Schedule A, Part IV-A, line 27h % 

19a 33% % support tests-2008. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and hne 15 is more than 33'/3 %, and hne 
17 IS not more than 33VJ %, check thiS box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publlc!y supported organization ~ n 

b 33% % support tests-2007. If the organization did not check a box on hne 14 or line 19a, and line 16 IS more than 33'/3 %, and 
line 18 IS not more than 33V3 %, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~ 0 

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on hne 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions ~ 0 
Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2008 Page 4 .:tift", Supplementall Information. Complete this part to provide the explanation required by Part II, line 10; 
Part II, line 17a or 17b; or Part III, line 12. Provide any other additional information. (see instructions) 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 9OO-EZ) 2008 
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Part I, Line 1 and Part III, Line 1 

The Society of St. Vincent DePaul, Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis, Inc. and its operating units 

(SVDP) is a not-for-profit organization located in Indianapolis and other areas in southern Indiana. 

SVDP's mission is to provide basic services to people and families in need without discrimination. SVDP 

has no paid employees and its operations are supported completely by volunteers. All supporting 

donations come directly from individuals, businesses and public institutions . 
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Schedule of Operating Units 

Name Address 
, Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis 3001 E. 30th St. 

Pratt-OuigIey Food Cente:-

2 Client Choice Food Pantry 3001 E. 30th St. 

3 Distribution Center 1201 E. Maryland St. 

4 Beggars for the Poor 1202 E. Maryland Sl 
5 Christ the King SVdP Conference 5884 N. Crittenden Ave. 
6 Sts. Peter and Paul SVdP Conference 1347 N. Meridian S1. 

7 Cathedral Kitchen 1350 N. Pennsylvania Ave. 
8 Good Shephard SVdP Conference 1109 E. Cameron St. 
9 Church of the Holy Angels SVdP Conference 740 W. 28th St. 

10 Church of the Holy Cross SVdP Conference 125 N. Oriental St. 
11 Holy Spirit SVdP Conference 7243 E. 10th St. 
12 Holy Trinity SVdP Conference 2618 W. St. Clair St. 
13 St. Anthony SVdP Conference 337 N. Wannan Ave. 
14 Immaculate Heart of Mary SVdP Conference 5692 Central Ave. 
15 Nativity of Our lord Jesus Christ SVdP Conference 7225 Southeastern Ave. 
16 Our Lady of Lourdes ~VdP Conference 5333 E. Washington St. 
17 Sacred Heart of Jesus SVdP Conference 1530 Union St. 
18 St. Andrew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4052 E. 38th Sl 
19 St. Ann SVdP Conference 2862 S. Holt Rd. 
20 St. Barnabas SVdP Conference 8300 Rahke Rd. 
21 St. Bernadette SVdP Conference 4838 Fletcher Ave. 
22 S1. Christopher SVdP Conference 5301 W. 16th S1. 
23 St. Gabriel the Archangel SVdP Conference 6000 W. 34th S1. 
24 St. Joan of Arc SVdP Conference 4217 Central Ave. 
25 St. John the Evangelist SVdP Conference 126 W. Georgia S1. 
26 St. Joseph SVdP Conference 1375 S. Mickley Ave. 
27 st. Jude SVdP Conference 5353 McFartand Rd. 
28 St. Lawrence SVdP Conference 6944 E. 46th St. 
29 St. Luke the Evangelist SVdP Conference 7575 Holiday Dr., E. 
30 St. Mark the Evangelist SVdP Conference 535 E. Edge'NOOd Ave. 
31 St. Mary SVdP Conference 317 N. New Jersey St. 
32 St. Matthew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4100 E. 56st St 
33 St. Michael the Archangel SVdP Conference 3354 W. 30th St 
34 St. Monica SVdP Conference 6131 N. Michigan Rd. 
35 St Patrick SVdP Conference 950 Prospect st. 
36 St. Philip Neri SVdP Conference 550 N. Rural St 
37 Sl Pius X SVdP Conference 7200 Sarto Dr. 
38 St. Rita SVdP Conference 1733 Dr. Andrew J. Blown Ave. 

39.St. Roch SVdP Conference 3600 S. Penrssylvania Ave. 
4OIS1. Simon the Apostle SVdP Conference 8155 Oaklandon Rd. 
41 Little Flower SVdP Conference 4720 E. 13th St. 
42 St. Thomas Aquinas SVdP Conference 4625 N. Kerl'M)()(f Ave 
43 Holy Name SVdP Conference 89 N. 17th St. 
44 St. Malachy SVdP Conference 326 N. Green St. 
45 Our Lady of the Greenwood SVdP Conference 335 S. Meridian St. 
46ISl Susanna SVdP Conference 1210 E. Main St. 
47iSt. Agnes SVdP C..onference 11008 McLary Rd. 
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48 St Agnes Distribution Center 
49 S1. Vincent dePaul SVdP Conference 
50 St Vincent dePauJ Thrift Store 
51 Sl Mary (Nativity of the Virgin Uary) SVdP Conference 

52 St. Mary's SVdP Thrift Store 
53 St. Ambrose SVdP Conference 
54 St. Thomas More SVdP Conference 
55 S1. Francis SVdP Furniture Distnbution Center 
56 St. John the Apostle SVdP Conference 

'2901 Long Lake Rd. Nashville IN 47448 

1723 "'" St Bedford IN 47421 
914 17th St Bedford IN 47421 
212 Washington St . NorthVemon IN 47265 
10 E. O&M St. NorthVemon IN 47265 

1325 S. Chestnut St : Seymour IN 47274 
1200 N. Indiana St Mooresville IN 46158 
1105 N. Jackson Sl. Bloomington IN 47404 
4607 W. State Road 46 Bloomington IN 47404 
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Schedule of Operating Units 
Nam~ Address 

1 Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis 3001 E. 30th St. 
Pratt-Ou.gley Food Center 

2 Client Choice Food Pantry 3001 E. 30th St. 
3 Distribution Center 1201 E. Maryland st. 
4 Beggars for the Poor 1202 E. Maryland St. 
5 Christ the King SVdP Conference 5884 N. Crittenden Ave. 
6 Sts. Peter and Paul SVdP Conference 1347 N. Meridian St. 
7 Cathedral Kitchen 1350 N. Pennsylvania Ave. 
8 Good Shephard SVdP Conference 1109 E. Cameron St. 
9 Church of the Holy Angels SVdP Conference 740 W. 28th St. 

10 Church of the Holy Cross SVdP Conference 125 N. Oriental st. 
11 Holy Spirit SVdP Conference 7243 E. 10th St. 
12 Holy Trinity SVdP Conference 2618 W. St. Clair St. 
13 st. Anthony SVdP Conference 337 N. Wannan Ave. 
14 Immaculate Heart of Mary SVdP Conference 5692 Central Ave. 
15 Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Chnst SVdP Conference 7225 Southeastern Ave. 
16 Our Lady of Lourdes SVdP Conference 5333 E. Washington S1. 
17 Sacred Heart of Jesus SVdP Conference 1530 Union S1. 
18 St. Andrew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4052 E. 38th St. 
19 St. Ann SVdP Conference 2862 S. Holt Rd. 
20 st. Barnabas SVdP Conference 8300 Rahke Rd. 
21 St. Bernadette SVdP Conference 4838 Fletcher Ave. 
22 St. Christopher SVdP Conference 5301 W. 16th St. 
23 St. Gabriel the Archangel SVdP Conference 6000 W. 34th St. 
24 St. Joan of Arc SVdP Conference 4217 Central Ave. 
25 St. John the Evangelist SVdP Conference 126 W. Georgia St. 
26 St. Joseph SVdP Conference 1375 S. Mickley Ave. 
27 St. Jude SVdP Conference 5353 McF ariand Rd. 
28 st. Lawrence SVdP Conference 6944 E. 46th St. 
29 st. Luke the Evangelist SVdP Conference 7575 Holiday Dr., E. 
30 St. Marl< the Evangelist SVdP Conference 535 E. Edgewood Ave. 
31 St. Mary SVdP Conference 317 N. New Jersey st. 
32 St. Matthew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4100 E. 56st St. 
33 St. Michael the Archange~ SVdP Conference 3354 W. 30th st. 
34 S1. Monica SVdP Conference 6131 N. Michigan Rd. 
35 St Patrick SVdP Conference 950 Prospect st. 
36 St. Philip Neri SVdP Conference 550 N. Rural Sf. 
37 St. Pius X SVdP Conference 7200 Sarto Dr. 
38 St. Rita SVdP Conference 1733 Dr. Andrew J Brown Ave. 

39 St. Roch SVdP Conference 3600 S. Pennsylvania Ave. 
40 St. Simon the Apostle SVdP Conference 8155 Oaklandon Rd. 
41 Little Flower SVdP Conference 4720 E. 13th St. 
42 St. Thomas Aquinas SVdP Conference 4625 N. Kenwood Ave 
43 Holy Name SVdP Conference 89 N. 17th St. 
44 St. Malachy SVdP Conference 326 N. Green St. 
45 Our Lady of the Greenwood SVdP Conference 335 S. Meridian Sf. 
46 St. Susanna SVdP Conference 1210 E. Main St. 
471 St. Agnes SVdP Conference 1008 McLary Rd. 
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48 St. Agnes Distribution Center 
49 St. Vincent dePaul SVdP Conference 
50 St. Vincent dePaul Thrift Store 
51 St Mary (Nativity of the V,rg,n Mary) SVdP Conference 

52 St. Mary's SVdP Thrift Store 
53 St. Ambrose SVdP Conference 
54 S1. Thomas More SVdP Conference 
55 St. Francis SVdP Furniture Distribution Center 
56 S1. John the Apostle SVdP Conference 

\2901 Long Lake Rd. Nashville IN 47448 
1723 "r St. Bedford IN 47421 
914 17th Sf. Bedford IN 47421 
212 Washington St. North Vernon IN 47265 
10 E. O&M St. North Vernon IN 47265 
325 S. Chestnut St. Seymour IN 47274 
1200 N. Indiana St. Mooresville IN 46158 
1105 N. Jackson St. Bloomington IN 47404 
4607 W. State Road 46 Bloomington IN 47404 
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April 2010 

Dear Friends: 

The year 2009 will certainly be a year to remember, for a number of reasons. As I 
reflect on the year just completed, I'm reminded of the profound truths reflected in St. 
Paul's writings (Romans 5: 3-5): 

. .. we boast in our sufferings, knowing that suffering produces endurance, and endur­
ance produces character, and character produces hope, and hope does not disappoint 
us, because God's love has been poured into our hearts through the 
Holy Spirit that has been given to us . 

Many of our citizens are suffering in many ways these days. The 
realities of job losses and the accompanying economic hardships 
are evident all around us. Our volunteers and benefactors have been 
challenged as never before to help the growing numbers of at-risk 
families throughout central and southern Indiana in particular . 

However, just as St. Paul wrote, we have reason to hope! By your 
generous fmancial and in-kind donations to the Society, along 
with the dedication of thousands of volunteers, we've been able to 
provide some measure of help and hope to more than 100,000 people during the past 
year at our Distribution Center, Client Choice Pantry, and Beggars for the Poor homeless 
outreach in Indianapolis! Thanks to our all-volunteer ministry, the annualized cost of 
delivering these services was $6.09 per person! The Indianapolis Archdiocesan Council 
income for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2009, topped $lM, with an additional 
$355,000 received in grants and estate gifts, which enabled us to support our Indiana­
polis special works operations, including a 31 percent increase in food pantry client 
demand. We were also able to address some much-needed repairs and improvements 
to our facilities. In addition, direct contributions of nearly $715,000 to our 48 Parish 
Conferences resulted in direct aid to another 56,000 needy people in our central and 
southern Indiana communities. 

On behalf of the nearly 1,800 Vincentian volunteers in the SVdP Archdiocesan Council 
of Indianapolis who logged more than 180,000 hours in delivering these services to 
those in need, I thank you for your past support, I beg you for your continued support, 
and I pledge to you our best efforts in stewardship of your contributions to help those 
most in need. 

With Deepest Respect and Thanks, 

Patrick Jerrell 
Indy Council President 

-----------
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• An estimated 2,200 tons of food was 
distributed in 2009 from the food pantry. 

• More than 3,000 families shop every week 
at the food pantIy, benefiting nearly 
10,500 people. 

• We also deliver food to the homebound 
once a week, and distribute hot food on 
Saturday mornings to the inner-city 
homeless. 

• If the number of volunteer hours given 
to SV dP a year were paid at the current 
minimum-wage rate, our "payroll" would 
have been more than $500,000. 

• Having no payroll expenses means that 
nearly 93 cents of every donated dollar 
will go to directly serve the needs of our 
clients. The remaining 1 cents goes to 
administrative costs and fund-raising 
expenditures. 

• Our Distribution Center selVes about 150 
families every Saturday morning. The 
demand for appliances, cookware, 
mattresses and box springs exceeds our 
supply by the biggest margin, forcing us 
to purchase these items on the new and 
used markets. 

• Whal a !1real conso/alion 11 is 10 have Ihe opporlunity 
• 10 prove Ihe love you bear for god by Ihe service Ihal 
• you render 10 Ihe poor. Louise de Marillac 

• 
~. 

\ 

• ·-1 
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SPEAKERS BUREAU IS NOW AVAILABLE 
Members of the SVdP Speakers Bureau are now available to give a presentation on the Society's 
work at selvice clubs and churches, and to men's, vvomen's, and youth groups, as well as brmvn-

· i bag lunches at your place of business. To book a speaker, call 317-923-6775 or emailjohn@sher-
I 

---1l1a»andmmpaBy.B@t-.----We-are-seeking-to-reaeh-out-to-persons-of-ail-faiths-throughouttlre-gre-at·~el"--· ---
I --} Indianapolis area in the hope of attracting more volunteers and donations, both cash and in-kind, 
. _) 

- , 
1 
I 

while vve tell the story of our all-volunteer organization . 
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OVER 520,000 

Community Economic Relief 
Fund 

Rosemary M HaJlerman 
Estate 

Nina Mason PuJllam Chantable 
Trust 

$10,001-$20,000 

Ms. lUCIlle Ajamie 
Ms Marie Ajamie 
Financial Center Credit Union 
Indianapolis Star 
Netherleigh Fund, a fund of 

the IndianapoliS Foundation 
Andreas Sashegyi 
St. luke SVdP 
Art & Anne Wilmes 

$5,001-$10,000 

Mrs. Marie Bersot 
Mark & Marlyn Haag 
Holy SPirit SVdP 
Brian & Katherine Mathes 
Performance Services 

Partners lP 
DaVId & Ann RIchardson 
Gary E & Wanda S. SmIth 
St. Gabriel SVdP 
SVdP Chent Choice Food 

Pantry of IndIanapolis 
Endowment Fund 

TIm Thoman 

$1,001·$5,000 

J. Patrick Endsley 
Rita Englum 
Rod & Vicki Farmer 
Carol Frazee 
Geist Sertoma Club 
Thomas Grady 
Jane Green 
Jane A Green 
Michelle U. Hendrix 
Daniel Hurley 
Kenneth Inskeep 
James Kenney 
Mary Jane Kiefer 
Beverly Krabel 
Peter & Melanie Kuester 
Mark & Patrice La Pack 

-.. - .. 

',' i' "}iI'Ii!lt,t,' Paul L Matheis 
Donald & Christine May 

"'Richard Abriani McGowan Insurance Group,lnc. 
, John & Eileen Ahrens McGraw-Hili Company _ 

Joseph A. Beckman Employee Giving 
-' ',Gertrude Belinski George McMullen 

Steve Berenyi Kevin McNeil 
Michael A Bergin Mechanical Contractors 
Bob & Tish Brafford Progress CounCIl 
Brebeuf Jesuit Community Tom & Kay Metzler 
John A Brown Andrew Miller 
Anita Busald Kenneth G. & Mary Miller 
Fred & Mary R. Caito Robert & Eileen Moorman 
Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. James W. Murphy 
Richard & Mary Cantin Jim & TIffany Nagy 
Augustine Capasso Nativity SVdP 
AI & Dorothy Carson Th & EI' b th O'G Ignacio M Larrinua omas Iza e ara 

Daniel & Martha lehman TImothy Cooper Dennis J. & Karen OToole 
Marilyn Deardorf M & F . 01 J Frank 1. Loughery ary rancls Iver, r. 
Robert & Doris Dimond Sh Id C 0 Mike & Pam Martin e on rt 

, ' John Donnellan Ph'I' P Nick & Marilyn Mathioudakis I Ip arton 
Richard & Helen Downton R.E O' d & .. --~. I William & Suzanne McDaniel . Imon M»V\.lates, nc 

Edward J. McGovern Craig & lee Doyle Richard Lopez Electrical, U.C 
Ray & Tracy Meckauskas P.H. Drew, Inc. The RND Foundation, a fund 
Sandra Miesel Patricia J. Dugan of the Indlanapohs 

Maureen Duncan rd' 
EW~~k ~~~~ 

limo thy M. Eisenhut MER dd Rick & Susan Mingus .. u Matt & Raegan Evans Pt' R rei Jeremiah & Jodi Monroe a flCla yna 
Wilbur & Genny Evans SVdP F' d f th P Ann J. Morse nen so e oor 
Jay & Teri Feller D' Sch b th 

A & Nina Mulvey Glenda Fisher lane a a 
National City Bank Tom Fletchall James P. & Mary Beth Schafer 
Carol Ann O'Friel Joseph Scherrer 

Gar'f Fogle Wiiilam L. Scott 
Daniel F. O'Riley James & Elaine Franke 
Charles Odrobinak Deacon Raymond & Mrs. 

Charles & Dianne Gardner Juliana Semmler 
Gary & Carol Packer Mark C Gargula Francis D. Sheski 
PhIlip A Persi William & louise Gervasio Joseph & Marcella Smith 
Ray Peters Tom Greenawalt Michael L Smith 
Mananne & FranCIS Price, Jr. Donald Gwinnup, Jr. Robert Smith 

Ancient Order of Hibernians, Michael Alan Rabey Elizabeth A Hansen St. Vincent HospItal & HCC 
Div 03 Timothy J Raeck Mary Harrington Harry & Roberta Steele 

Catherine M. Bailey Fern Roesch Laura & Wilham Henneberry, Jr. Thomas & JudIth Steiner 
Charles J Bailey Roncalh High School Holy Name SVdP Richard W. Steinmetz 
Eva Bateman Mary Jane Sievers Holy Trinity SVdP Bruce & Melody Sterling 
Margaret E. Bauer St. Andrew SVdP Steve & Barbara Hurrle Mary Story 
TImothy Beckman St. Luke United Methodist Independent Pleasure & Trahin Miller Insurance Sel'Vlces 
BMW Constructors, Inc., Church Benefit Club Don & Polly Trainor 
The Brave Heart Foundation St. Matthew Parish Rick & Mary Ann Jacobs' Eugene & Catherine Trapp 
Edwin & Barbara BrYant, St. Michael's SVdP . Severin G. Kempf. James & linda Trippi' 
Vince & Robyn Caponi', St Pius X SVdP ":,'" .. Patricia King Raymond & Mary Ven 
Cargill, Inc. St. Roch SVdP , Knights of Columbus #3433 Michael & Donna Ventunni 
Cathedral High School' , The Indianapolis Fqu~qatlon" John M. & Stephanie Koke Bruce Waller, M.D, 

American.Syrian-lebanon 
Brotherhood 

Bob & Pat Anker 
Christa Bahret 
Kathryn E. Bailey 
Frank Bardash 
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Robert BOle ,;;:;r. 

Donald & Joyce Beckerich 
John F. & Sandra Behringer 
Mary & MIchael Blanchet 
Kenneth & Theresa Bohrer 

William & Mary Ann Borgo -~:. 
Judy Bowron-Good ' :':\}~ 
Niceta C. Bradburn, M.D. " 

~-~~~ Greg & Usa Brassie ~:;n 
John F. Brusko , " 
BSA Troop John Parker Memori~I<~:a 
Hilda L Buck ~ .... :J'1 
Ted Buehler ;'~:1 
Jo Ann Caito .'A'l 
Margaret Callahan -:~~~ 
CalVin & Kathryn Carpenter . ,~~ 
Richard & Sharon Carroll }', 
James & Claire Clark :-:: 
Timothy S. Collins , ,~j 
Commercial Kitcheneenng, Inc. ;,< 
Contour Hardening, Inc. '~:o 
Mary Cooper . , 
Nell & Esther Cooper ,~~1 
Don & Janet CottIer ':' ''i~ 
Anne M. Coveney 
William & Mary Crays 
Crooked Creek Northwest 

CDC 
James & Barbara Curtis 
Dolores Cwiklinski 
Gregory & Carol Dale 
Robert Damler 
Steve Danek 
Tom Davies 
Bruce Davis 
Betty Dean 
Alejandro & Barbara no/~nr1r,.ri<~.:;J 
Larry & Kathryn Delpha 
Paul M. Desrosiers 
Mary Dinauer 
James & Helen Disney 
Scott & Erin DOrsey 
Michael H. Dryer 
Tony Dum (Anton Dum 

Living Trust) 
Nan B.Dunn RobertCavanaugh'; aCICFAffihate. ';';':'~EugeneKroeff '. ','JohnH.&NinaWatt 

lorraine Chauvette-,-:':" '. -'. Rex.L & JoyceTho,!,a~ '---; ,'--:' __ MIchael & Karen ~~~hn ," ',' ':7'Thomas & Margie WiJliams .- , Lois F. Durbin 
Christ the King Church -' . KeVin & Jan Tyra ' ,,', Harry Lamb " Donald & Kathleen Willis 
Christys of Indiana. , .', Henry & Pat Unger , , , ?".' Fred & Carol lane ".,' Wines for Humanity 
The Church Feder~tio,~ of, "., United Way of BarttJ?!IrtJ~"~ ~" :Gene T: locker . " ':".' ,t William J. Witchger 

Greater Indlana.P.01!s '-,'~ County . ",', "'~~'.:~;~-;>:, Dr. Patrick & Mrs. Sha!:OO:Logarf ~. 10hn P. Wcls!d 
Church World Wide ~rvif~' ~, ' Vince & Phyllis We/age' ">:~ ~.: . Joseph Luckett , .', " ,; ,~~, :-!": Zink Distributing Co. llC 

'~ Deloitte Services LP ~>~ /' ,,', Jeff & Rebecca WittrOck;":,;;', : Jonathan & Suzann Luptoli'. :~~.' '. 
... " .' " .. ":.'; ... ' '~"'+1C5i:1-1III. :. Or. Patrlck & Mrs .. Sh~1-~'p'~!ary " John ZeIgler. ':', .~ ,<. :<~_"', Pa.mela Malrnoskl, ,.:;;:'.; <, ",,>,,~ ___ ___ • _ " .. 

:! Stephen & Maroa .Qo~C1en '-. "James C. & Rita Zll~k": ~ ~ ,':';:;,r, :Mlke & Pam Marten' :';'c' <:' .. :;,;:>'George Alar 
Helen Elliott .. ,!',." ' " ' .. ; :. : ';'.:: Rita Mascari __ " :' ".':.,,~?:: Alkhen l. Alialy 

:' i-'" ::y; .... . ~ ~\ /. '. 
" 

Gregg & Patareka 'DWyer 
. E-M Company Co., Io.c. ' , 
Patricia A Edmonds, "" , 
Kevin & Beverly J. Farrell . 

, • Carol J Feeney 
, James Fierek 

"~ Mark & Marga~et ~id~ .. ~~ .. 1I. 
, .,'" Mary & Henry Fromn,evj~r'lI 
, '. William J. GaVagnan 
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Paul & Beth Gaylo Matthew Miller Sharon Teal Charles Butler 
K. Geisse David & Robin Miner Scott M. Terhune Eileen Campbell 
David Gerteisen Thomas Mrtchel Joan Terrell Capstone Software, Inc. 
James & Mary Lou Gifford John F. Molloy The Care Group Oinical Lab Michael & Vicky Caraher 
Thomas Glassley Victor Muller The Feinstein Foundation Shirlee Carr 
Aaron & Jennifer Goedde Christopher & Jacqueline Gary Thompson & Leigh Harris Thomas Carroll 
David & Amelia Goffinet Murawski Ron & Sandy Thompson Carson Agency, Inc. 
Michael E Gorman June & Joseph Naughton, Jr. Timothy Thunell Edward & Kandi Carson 

• 
Mary P Green David & Anntolnette Nealy Dennis Trackwell Thomas M. Carusilio 
Jacqueline Griswold Donald O'Bnan Robert J. Tushaus Lee & Pat Casebere 

• • 
Linda Groves Martha O'Connor Robert & Patncia Tyburski DaVid L. Caveness 
Janice E. Gustaferro Timothy & Dena O'Connor Teresa Uhlarik James R. & Karen K. 
James & Rosemary Haas John O'Loughlin Thomas & Connne Ulbright Chapman 
Martha A. Halal Joseph & Frances O'Rourke Ed Valdettaro Joseph & Pamela Childers 
Hardee's Food Systems, Inc. Joseph & Sharon Olson Chns VanVlasselaer Church Brothers 
P.M. Hearden Terence & Marilyn Osburn Andrew J. Vicar Kathryn & Chelsea 

• 
Delores Madden Heidenreich Our Lady Of Grace Monastery James & Brenda Vogel Cicotte 
Jim Helbing Kathleen Paul Joe & Ann Wade Marvin & Kay Clark 
Cathenne E. Herber William & Gladys Pfeifer Joseph D. Wagner Ernest Clemons 

• MarCia HeWitt LUIS Adrian M Flguerola PIJoan David & Debbie Farley Walton Jerry & Mary Clifford 
Michael R. Hoagland Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. Martha & Oran Watts III Richeal Cline 

• • 
John G. Hoefle Christopher Price Welch Packaging Group, Inc. Thomas C. & Barbara 
Robert & Della Hoereth Mary M. Przybyszewski Mark & Nancy Winski Coble 
George & Irene Hoffmann Karen Puchle David & Kathleen Witchger Mary Coffey & Mary Ellen 
Edward & Juanita Howe Glanna Richardson Marcus Woods Command Decisions Systems Karen Gahimer 
Samuel L. Jacobs Patty Roesch Richard Wroblewski Dave & Anida Concannon Paul & Jean Galanti 
David L Jessee Dave & Donna Roller Stephen & Lois Zentner John R. & Jane Cooper David M. & Jamie A. 

• Carl & Cynthia Jessop John & Jane Roscoe Zeta Iota Chapter Kenneth & Barbara Garfield Park Master 
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur L Johnson James & Maureen Ross Dennis M. & Janet Zimmerman Cooper Steven K. Gaylord 
Golda Mae Johnson Mark & Annette Rosswurm Leo & Anne Corrigan Paul Gedlg 

• Dan P. Jonas George Rudolf Ii I.; 1$£*1" Paul & Frances Corsaro Anthony & Mary Geswein 
David & Maureen Jordan Michael J. Runnebohm David Covert Virginia Giblin 

• 
Mary Lou Kanach Sacred Heart Fnary John E & Mary Lou Adams Denise Craig Theresa Gibson 
Marilyn Karnatz Ruth Santo Ann B. Adcock CTMT's 4 Cornerstones of Tim & Ann Mane Goedde 
Lawrence T. Kennedy Regina Schaffner Sam & Marty Agresta Commitment Jerry & Dons Goodwin 

• 
William & Mary Keyes Tom & Meggan Schenk Robert M. Ahearn Theodore R. Cumberland Patrick & Cathleen Graham 
Thomas Kirschner Joel & Klaus Schmiegel Diane J. Akers Dick & Jean Curtis Mary Green 
Thomas & Shellee Klausmeier Donald C. Schultheis Michael Alerding William & Shirley Daley Ruth Gnffln 

• Keith & Martha Kline John R. Schwier David K. Alexander Dammann's Lawn & Cathryn Gross 
Kris & Joan Knerr Scottrade Merit Alfaro Garden Center Louis & Carol Gudino 

• 
'Norm & Betty Jane Kuehr Tony & Mary Seger SylVia & Toni Alsip Michael & Jill Deak Charles & Linda Guedel 
Ray & Sharon Kulesa John & Mary Shaughnessy Charles & Shirley Alton Mary Jo Dearing William Hahn 
Jim Lanctot Kathleen M Sheehey-Bulnss Ray & Mary Beth Alvarado Bob & Gerry Decraene Annette M Hall 

• 
Mary Landeck Louis Sifferien Cory & Elaine Ammerman Richard & Lee Todd Deer Robert E Hall 
Mary Grace Lawler Sisters of St. Benedict Travis & Barb Anderson Greg Deininger James Hamilton 

~ Roberta Lopez Sisters of St. Francis, Mike & Judy Armour . Sonja Deiter Marjorie Hardin 
.: . Lucian & Margaret Lupinski Indianapolis, IN AT&T United Way Employee James Diagostino Edwin & Pat Hartgrove 

i Herman G. Lutz' Sisters of St. Francis, Giving Andrew & Miriam Diez Harold & Jo Ann Hartman 

ii
,' Paul & Colleen Madden: ' Oldenburg. IN Auto Owners Associates - Anna C. Dillon . Mary T. Haugh 
i '"Chester Malesa , c ,David L. Sleppy Marion Branch Richard & Sue DiMarchi Larry Hell 
r~·'"w. Manley ,', -.' . -:'Mlchael & Paula Slinger, ,', . Helen Babb : .. ~,Esther Doyle , ~.': ',' '. HHC CIS Department 
; Stephen Martin 'James E. Smith Martha J. Bailey . , Richard & Barbara'Duc:jley' Alma J. Higbee 

James & Linda Mattlie~ Ed & Suzanne Spahr Mark & Lisa Bainbridge . :Thomas & Barbara'Dugan John & Charlotte Higgins 
George & Cindy Maude ' Ralph Sperry Marie Banaszak ' RIChard Dunlap, Juanita M. Hill 

. 'Therese A Maxwell', '.' . S1. Joan of Arc SVdP John K, Barry , ' 'Michael J. Dunl~aVy.,· , Clarence Hirsch 
; WJ. McCarthy . ',>:' ,,: .. , -St. Mark SVdP , " "Paul & Mary Kay Becher .' ;tMary Lou Dunlop ,: ~ ': ,- Judith Hlrschle 
'-Lawrence & Teresa Merkel." - S1. Michael Catholic Church : 'Steven J Beck j- Daniel & Julie Dwire' . Mary Hockaday 

, ;' Robin Meyer . :: ,'~:: .", , -: .. Ann Stankiewicz , '. .. _ . Mary Ann Beilach '.: ~Norbert & Phyllis DZi!!I')Ciol Mary Ann Hogan 
Russell Meyer .', ~,~< ~. ::<:,;:Mary Ellen Stritt -,."~: ':.: .' Nancy Bemis ' ~:,~:'Joseph & Mary ~g~~i:>lf~:, ,_ ~ , Holy Name Catholic 
Mkron,,>tl Corpor~llorf.t: .. ;;:;:"-~~William & Jacqueline Sullivan-" Anthony Benedict, ," : : , ::- .>Mike Egenolf : ,,,:;.X·(.\--, - ,-John E. Hornberger 

, ~". 'r. ,';>' -{r:'~ohn & Joyce Tarbox' . " ,~,,~: .... ,; . Beth S. Benjamin' .. ";~Timothy J. Elder' ,';: ~~.:. ,- : Gregory Huck 
Carol Berller n _,Bryan & Janet Elliot(. •. ' Oscar E Hufnagel 

· Jerry R. Bintz ,'; ::Chuck & Lois Erilst:--< _~ ~ . Michael Hughes 
· . ,Bishop Chatard High School -' -'::~kew Enterpri~,I~c,:: i.: "bavid & Ellen Hurley 
i Robert & Mama Bishpp - :;,John C. & Kathy E_va~;,: .; ,_ ' .'Patricia Hurley 

I .-: Je~. & Sarah Blac~ell <. ,:,:-,_,?ohn & Const~nc'7 ~~~~.~~ '!' - ,'Kenneth. & Maureen 
, Philip F. Boberschmldt '_ Joseph J. Fata, f-4.D .. , <-< '< - Hutchinson 
· :',Luella Bogenschutz , . ,~'.Mohn & Emilie Feld ), ,:",' : " Cynthia A. Hutton 

:'::.; Patncia Bolk '.',' ,c '-:"~ iLeo ~eldh~ke' " -, ~", Mike & Becky Irons 
~-:'BiII &-Joyce Bonc~ - -- ~',~~Maxlne Ferg~n -~ ~~ - - ]ames & Jacly'n Holtel 

Frank W. Bongen " ". . ~ < .Jane Fesen~el~r , '_': . _ Mary L Jensen 
Book ' " .John & Mane Fink. . William L & Joanne 

Douglas E. Born .' . -. ~ :'John Fisher, Jr. .-' s, ;;: -. Tim Joraak 
James & Laura Bradlev . ',Margaret Flack -~ : .. ~,: '. . John 1. Joswick 
Linda Brennan • , .' I\M.arlene & Curtis Frank, j~: Walter & Joanne Joyce 
Charles Kevin Brislen . '. ,Jlizabeth Frazee Steve & Carol Kaccicha . 
Patricia Brooks .' Bill Freeman Frank & Janet Kafoure 

.:. Michael & Mary Bro~ ": ,David L Frizzell William & Carolyn 
J. Joseph Bruno , ,::Martha fry . Rita Keever 
John & Melissa Bu~ler ':, :Kenneth & Lon Frye. Marie B. Kern 

--------------------------------------------
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• James Kessler Michael Natali James Smock Alerding Castor LLP Russell W. Bauman ~ ~? • ( Jennifer King Paul F. NicoluCCI Harry J Smolen James R. Alhand Gary & Lynn Baumann "·1 
Joseph W. King, Jr. Stephen & Marcia Nimon JodyL Sneed C.W.Allen Mary Ann Bays .'";": 

,:" ..,>~ • - Harry & Patricia Kluempers Mark Norman William & Mary L. Sommer David & Mary Allen Judith Beard 
'--~i Karl & Lynda Knable Terry O'Brien MarkSperka Everett & Joan Allen Howard Beasley 

Knights of Columbus, Our Mary O'Bryan Srs of Our Lady of Mount Greg Allen Mark Beaty 

• Lady of Fatima Council Paul & Rita O'Connor Carmel John Allen Carol M. Beatty ~1~ 
Knights of Columbus #5290 James Oakley St. Barnabas SVdP Katherine J. Allen Phyllis Beatty -_'.-1 

Knights of Columbus #3660 Gerald E. &Patncia Obergfell St. Joseph SVdP Noms E. Allen Rena K. Becher <'~~ • '.":,' 
John A. Konkel Michael & Andrea Oles Ben Stallings Richard & Joan Allen Rebecca Bechtel , ~!-

Nancy Krebs William & Nancy Otte Daniel Stephens Allman & Company James B. Beck ,;;< 
~ ~ ~ 

Cheryl Kruse Terrance (T J.) & Patricia Paas Rev. Jonathon Stewart Brian & Jamie Almond Thomas E & Sandra Beck .. ~. • Jane Kuemmerle KeVin & CandICe Padgett John & Tammy Stewart Nick & Linda Alonge Ken & Thelma Becker -.!~ 
Mark A Lakovlch AndyM. Palm Mary Strayer Barbara J Alveal Bill & Mary Gayle Beckman -~~~5 • Larry & Jane Lannan Linda Patton Donald R. & Dorothy M. Amelia Alvlte Gerald C. Beckmann ,~ 

Tony & Melanie Lannan Donald Paugh Striegel Amelia Earhart Social Fund Norbert & Cathenne Bedel -:, 
:.~ 

Homer Lathrop Paul & Vicki Perry David B. Stuhldreher American Structurepoint Inc. Eugene & Mary Bednarek ' -,~ • r"· .... 

Jack H Lee Elaine Peterson Glenn Suarez Leonora Anderson Rick & Lucy Bedwell "~-"'" 

MaryS Liddy Frederick E. Petre Jim & Mary Sukup Franklin Andrew Tony Bedwell 

• Hugh & Olga Lilienkamp Terry & Kathy Piket John F. Sullivan Jack & Marilyn Andrews Lewis Beem 
Sylvia N. Lobo Margaret Polanski Roselyn Sullivan Joan Andrews Donald & June Behrens 
Dan Logan William & Elizabeth Poorman Donald A Talucci Therese Andrews Andrea & Kerry Beidelman • ' Donald & Margaret Long Joan M Porten Richard R. Tanner D.Andrus D. Joseph & Georgene 
Dr. & Mrs AlVin M. Losasso Wayne A. Porter Agnes Welch Taylor Jeanne Angermeier Billy & Susie Bell 

• Mary Taylor Paul & Gloria Annee Michael & Monica Benac 
George K. Taylor, Jr. Joan A. Ansert Patricia C. Benages 
Richard C. Thiel Judy A. & Joseph C. Arbisi, Jr. Deette Bennett 

• Ernestine Thompson Christine Ardelean Keith Bennett 
Jack & Cindy Thompson John & Megen Argyelan Merrill & Marlene Benson 
Charles R. Todd Mary Ann Argyelan Robert M. Benson • Clara C. Trauner Anne Armbruster Ronald Benson 
Lois E. Ullom Joe & Joan Armbruster Darcie Berndt 

• Jo Ann Valenti Patncia L Armbruster Mary Berry 
Barbara 1. Vargo Judy Armentrout John & Judith Beyer 
Paul & Joan Vondersaar Mary E. Armstrong Ruth Beyer 

• John & Phyllis Wagner Mary R. Arthur Sheila Bible-Schneider 
Michelle Wagner Don Ash Jane Bielawski 
Paul & Margaret Wagner Ativio LLC Richard & Joan Bierck • Mary Wallace Theresa Austin Bill Baker Insurance 
John C. Walsh AmyE Ayer Lawrence & Patricia BI 

Martha Lumley Paul Poteet Robert & Mary Walsh William Baase Edward & K. Martine Bil • David & Susan MacDonald Eugene & Judy Pratt Geneva Walter Eric Babbs Charles Bingham 
Gerald J Maillet Mary SPratt Warren Central High School Beverly Babcock Donald Bird 

• Manon County Health Jack & Bernie Price ManlynWebb Elaine K. Bailey Judy Birge 
Department Marilyn & Walter Prouty Jeff Weber Mary Bait Shirley & Clarence Bische 

Daniel & Cheryl Marshall Prudential Foundation Walter & Glona Wheeler Jason & Amanda Bakemeyer Dave & Jean Ann Bisesi • Donald & Edna Martin Maribeth & Joseph Ransel, Jr. ' Rita A White Daniel & Manan Baker David W. Black 
John & Grace Massing Alberta Rattermann Thomas & Sandra White Kevin & Lon Baker Mark & Peggy Blackard' -
Nickey Mathew CaroleRatz DaVid Whitsett Peter Baker Mary Blackmur 

II ~t.ichael J. ~1atha\·w'S Den & Caro!yn Renneit:amp 
l. Joseph wliilams Steve & Paula Baker Joan Blaize 

Tom & Sarah Maxwell Norma 1. RIChards Leigh Williams Max & Jo Ann Baldridge Ken Blankenberger & 

• Norma J. McBride R. Jeremy & Colleen Rollins Mike Williams Elizabeth Ballew Marianne Erler 
Fredrick & Shirley McCarthy Charles Rolph Bradley & Julie Williamson Alice Banet Garry & Patricia 
Edith L McCullough Bruce & Betty Rolves James Banta Blind Veterans • Manon McDermott John T. Rompala James D. & Lucinda yVitchger 

Therese M. Barber Bnan Bloomquist , Joe & Ann Wohlhieter . Kevin & Susan McDowell Adita Root 
-Frank & Rosie Wo!fla' _ Peter & Mary BarberiCh . Bohdan Bochan 

TImothy McDowell William J. Ross 
Jack & Sharon Wood . Ron D. Barclay Bernerd Bogar • Ed & Donna McGarrell Maurice & Jane Rudolph 
Jeff & Michelle wuensc!1 __ Jean Bardonner Joanne Bogdon 

Manlyn McGuire Richard Ruwe 
William & Colleen Yeadon Julie Bargerhuff Michael & Nancy ,. Mary L. McNamara John F. Sahm 
Warren E. Young,l!<,Barbara Robert & Ann Bargemuff Jack Bogher 

Robert B. McNamara Mary J. Salmon 
Ann TInkham-Young Robert A. Barkofsky George & Sophie 

Frankie J. Medvescek Mary J. Sashegyi Lisa Barks Glen & Jeanne :. Steve & Martha Meno Dale A. Schaeffer Kenneth & Mary Zabriskie 
Sue Ann Barlet Rudy & Mary Boisvenue 

Joe Merkel John P. Schafer Dennis Zeyen 
Helen Barnes Mike & Peggy Boldt ' ' 

Phil & Ann Meuleman David Schapker Tom & laura Zipp 
Sean Barnes Ann Bonham • John Miller Robert A & E. Lorice Schmidt i·jilt·iUIIJ Stephen & Breda Barnes Richard J. Bonneau 

Julie Miller James Schmutte Barbara Barnett Michael & Lynne Boone 

C 
Lee & Phyllis Mohs James J. & Karen Schneider Beverly Abel & ~roiAbel' Mary Ann Barnhill" , Frank L. Borelli 

, Charles & Helen Moll Diane Schnellbacher' Shelley Abney Wendy Barone Mark E. Boswell 
Fran Monforte Silvana Schuster Brian & Anne Adams, James & Carolyn Barron MikeP. Bova 
Richard & Emma Moore - Karen Settles Mark & Terri Adarrlson~ ~ - ~ - David'&'Janet Bartram Andrew & Kris Bowes -
Antone Morone Clifford & Mary Ann Seufert James & Susan Adoba John & Anne Basso Charles & Carol ! Robert & Linda Moye Rita Sheridan Mark & Rebecca Adolay _ M. Jerri Bastin Andy Bowman • Jim & Vicki Mueller Sherman & Co. Publi~ Relations Karl & Margaret Affe.lc;ft .- William F. & La VO,n!1e Charles Boxman 
Christopher & Lisa Murphy Robert & Suzanne Sieferm~n -, Henrv & Deborah AIlaus:, ' Bastnaael _"', , ' Mary Helen BOYllf .3~--• Patrick & Rita-Jp"Murphy~:_, , Robert & Theresa ~iefker . ", - Gary Ahlrichs ,':>-'.--: ~::~. ~:":<: Richard H~ Ba~chelof -~ Rosemary Boyle ' , -
Thomas Murphy Srs. ofst Fra.nds Virginia Akin .~", ,,_-,,':- < 

Bob Bates - - ,'l" '~"''''' Sean & Angela BoYle ' 
Jerry & Lee Murray 

• r ... • Karen A. Smith _ John & Gloria Albert. ;-, "" Robert & Amanda Oates . Val Bozyrnski ;'<' _-.'::} • Leonard & Rosemary MU.n:ay _ Paul & Janet Smith, '. Richard & Tena Albn!cht~::' Mrs. Jeanette Battista' ._' • Robert Brabender " 
Alan Mytty Randolf M. & Dorthe'Smith Peggy Alderman -, ':.':, - Richard & Miuy Lee-Battles William S. Bradbury- . 
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Jerome & Karen Bradford 
Steve & Mary Bradley 
Jack & Patricia Bradshaw 
Kay & Bob Brady 
Mary Ann Brady 
Dennis Brainerd 
laura Bramble 
Fred & Sue Brames 
Branch Managers at 

Regions Bank 
Paula Brauman 
Harold Braun, Jr 
Shari Brayston 
Kathryn Breeden 
Anne M. Breedlove 
Anna Breen 
Jane Ann Breen 

Carolyn Burkholder 
Donald & Trina Burnell 
Harold & lone J. Bush 
Paul Bushek 
Mina Bushek 
larry & Charlene Butcher 
Mary Ann Butcher 
Clay & Mary Butler 
David F. Butterworth 
Brian & Elisa Byrer 
Margaret Byrne 
Margie Byrne 
Mr W.A. & Mrs Diane Byron 
Clark H. Byrum, Sr. 
Paul & Renee Cacchillo 
ROXie Cade 
Carren M. CadlCk 

• 
Joseph & laurie Breen 
Michael J. Breen 
louise Brennan 

Joe & lucy Cahill 
Jenesa Myrna Cairo 
Anthony & Patricia Caito 
Charles & Mildred Callahan 
M. Greg & Joan Callahan 
Tim & Annette Calloway 
Velma calvert 

• 
Marilyn S. Brennan 
Shawn & Karen Brennan 

• • 
Marilyn Brewer 
Darren & Angela Bridge 
Harold Briscoe 
Ray & Eileen Briskey 
Martin A Brockman 
Paul Brockman 

John & Renee Campbell 
MIChael & Pat Campbell 
Anthony Capone, Jr. 
Michael Cappel 

• 
Kathy Broderick 
Martin & Patricia Broderick 

Joseph & Patricia Carey 
William & Mary Carey 
Gloria M. Carie Mary Jo Brodnlk 

• Joseph H. Broecker 
Ray & Pam Brooking Dianne Carlisle 

Richard D. Carlen 

• 
Christine Brookins Justin & Cynthia S. Carmack 
Mary Ann Brookshire John H. Carmody 
Ralph Brothers Thomas & Ruth Carpenter 

• 
Ron & Kathy Broughton Steven Carpenter 

. Alan & linda Brown Craig & Helen Carr 
Brown Tape Products Company Daniel V & Nancy Carr 

• Anette Brown Kathy Carr 
Beth Brown Sr. Therese Clare Carr 

• • 
Edward & Emily Brown Wallace l. & Lois V. Carr 
Floyd & Donna Brown John & Karen Carroll 
Garry & leann Brown Ron & Peggy Carruthers 
Joan M. Brown Tom carson 
John & Jan Brown John & PatriCia Carter 
Mark E Brown lynn & Viola M. Casada 

• Martha Brown R. S. Casclarl 
Patty Brown Mem CascIo 

!!!!!!!!! - Raymond & Diana Brown Helen Caskey 
_ lorn & Nancy Brown James & Diana Castner 

. Anne Marie Browning Joyce Cathcart 

• 
Betty M. Browning Catholic Health Initiatives 

. Elizabeth Brueske Therese Catt 
" Steven & Jennifer Bruess Rickie & Patricia Caudill 

• Paul & Teresa Bnimleve Patty Cavanaugh 
.. Gregory & Patricia Bruner Tom & Josephine Cavanaugh 

• 
Michael 1. Brunette Dwayne Cawley 
Carol M. Bruns Stephen & Barbara Caylor 
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Brunsman Robert Cekay 

• 
,- Fr. Frank Bryan " Madelynne K. Chandler 
, Ferdye Bryant < • John & Theresa Chaniga 

Karen Bryant Judith Chapman 
• 'Myrtle Bryant Doug & Brenda Chappell 

James A Buck Jean M. Chappelle 

• 
Robert E. Buck Anna Charlebois 
Rita Buckler Michael & Kim Charles 
Carolyn K. Buckley Susan Charlesworth 

• 
Susan Buckley Thomas E. Chastang 

: Pamela l. Budny John & linda Chenault 
, :Ray & Margaret Buening~ Marvin & Jane Cheshire 

• ' Ruth Buening , . Arlene Chmielewski 
• ,Jack Bugher Theresa Chong 

• 
'William Bugher Christ the King SVdP 

, ~Jenny Buhr . ,'", Ruth Christen , 
~-~'. . 

," Zita Buiting . Fiorence Christensen 
• -:':~Dorothy Burchett ~ ." •. .- .Anthony & Mary Christiani 

Joy Burianek .' < ' Shirley Church 
:::;~Elizabeth Burke .. ',' .:, '--::'.' Christine Churchill 

• : Edward Burkhardt lawrence F. Ciasto 

• 

James & Rosanne Clancy 
Kevin M Clancy 
Daniel W. Clark 
David & Sherry Oark 
Florence P. Clark 
Jim Clark 
Jim & Gerry Clark 
lyle & BeatrICe Clark 
Kay Clary 
Ron & Margaret Clayton 
Joe & Loretta Cleary 
Joseph & Jennifer Clemens 
Lula Clements 
Larry & Barbara Clemons 
Charles Cloud 
laura Clouse 
Jennifer Cobb 
PhyllisCoe 
Angela Coffman 
Carol J. Cohen 
Janice Cohoat 
Georgiana Coles 
Patrick Collier 
Randy & linda Collier 
James Collignon 
Michelle Martin Collins 
Robert Collins 
Richard & Peggy Collison 
Richard & Mary Catherine 

Combs 
Randy & Neddy Compton 
Sara Compton 
AI & Polly Conaway 
Vincent Concannon III 
Bill & Mary Condra 
Patrick & Mary Conneally 
A.l. Connor 
lawrence & Patricia Connor 

, Toni Connor 
Ann Conrad 
Martin & Patricia Conway 
John & Kathleen Cook 
Mary Jo Stark Cooke 
Jeffrey & Cindy Copeland 
Barbara COPPinger 
Michael & Rosemary Coraggio 
Robert J. Corbett 
Michael & Lucia Corcoran 
Lucille Com den 
Daniel Comgan 
Jerry & Carol Cosby 
Dr Anthony & Mrs Joan Cossell 
William & Ernestine Costello 
Chuck & Sandy Cotten 
Nina Cotter 
Frank & Betty Countryman 
Donald Courteau 
Calvin & Margo Courter 
Ann Cox 
Anna Cox 
Mark COX 
Barbara Crabtree 
Jennifer Crane 
John Craney 
Jerry & Nancy Cranny 
Anna Crawford 
Crestwood Village Building 

#2 Party Fund 
Jim & Janet Crews 
Julius & Theresa Criscione 
Brenda Lee Cromlich ' 
Kendall & Anne Crook 
David & Charleen-Cross 
James & Marybeth Crossin 

, :Patricia Crouch & Mary Seal 
ChriS & Heather Crumpler, 
Richard & Evanne Cuculick, 

Patrick & Jeanine Cunnien 
George & Donna Cunningham 
Charles & Kathleen 

Cunningham 
Martha Curd 
Dean l. Curry 
Patrick Czerwinski 
Anthony & Gall D'Esposito 
Greg & Julie Daeger 
Daehler Family Revocable 

living Trust 
Robert & Jane Dager 
larry Dagesse 
Dan & Tody Daly 
David & Patricia Daly 
Edward & Carolyn Daly 
larry & Mary Kay Daly 
Charles & Patriaa Damler, Jr 
James & Helen Dammann 
David & Jennifer Daniels 
Charles P. Daus 
Andrew Davey 
Elaine Davidson 
Veronica A. Davidson 
Doug & Susan Davis 
Mr. & Mrs. Edgar G. Davis 
Geralyn DaVIS 
John Davis 
Lois B. Davis 
Sarah DaVison 
Carole Day 
John Day 
Edgar Day, Jr. 
Kenneth De Maille 
Ken & Cindi Deal 
larry & Jean Deamron 
Eleanor MaXine Dean 
Dr. Frank M. Deane 
Virginia Deardorff 
Margaret DeBoo ' 
Michael DeChant 
Mr. & Mrs James DeCrane 
Debra Defouw 
Kyle & Dana Defur 
Bernard Delaney 
J.P. & Phyllis Delaney 
Kathleen A. Delaney 
Mary Anne Dellaquila 
Muriel J. Denis 
Don Deputy 
c.1. Des Jardins 

Martha Dilk .:;:~~ 
Terrie A Dillane ~,',_~~.',~, 
Anne M. Dillon ", -

John & Anne Dillon ~~~~~ 

~~~~~;~;:thY DiNapoli :21] 

~~~~~~~:son ~~;1 
Herbert C. Doepken ,,~,: J] 
Doerflinger Insurance . :', 

Agency, Inc. 
Christa Dohmen 
Carol Dolen 

", 
~ J ~ .... : 

:.-:. ~ 
-~:r::i 

Virgil & Norma Dollar • ',"" 
Catherine Donahue :".~ 
James & Elizabeth Donahue, :;';f; 
William 1. Dorsch, Sr. ;",C' 

James & Donna Doti ',"i~i 
Michael Dotson . .T' 

j:il~ 
Rita M. Dougherty • '_,,<' 
John Douglas .;~t~j 
Steven A. Douglas .::~J 
James & Mary Ann Dowllng'sf~~ 
Michaela Downey -:-'*'"" 
Ti h &li . M' ,'.0,(5 
Imot y em oms DowQs.~~ 

Jack & Patty Doyle :..ti¥. 
, Hazel Doyle J¥;,:~ 

Robert & Elizabeth Doyle :}'t¥ 
Robert & Rosemary Draga ~'.'f,~M 
Dorothy Drake ·,X~~ 
Debbie Dreiband ;~, 
Drew Family Foundation ,J %1:":;; 
Anne & Tom Drexler, Sr. ~ ... ~ 
Daniel & Kathy Drzewiecki :~~ 
James &. Leslie Du.bach l;~ 
Don & Unda Dudlne ;:~\! 
Theresa Brown Duell ,~~1 
Mary Ellen Dugan .-{;f[.l 
Frieda Duncan :.~ £i 
Judy Duncan .:;;{3 
Mary A. Durkott :~ ;~'t; 

... , ~ ... ~, 
M. & P.J. Durr :;,~.fi'. 
John & Nancy Dury ~~,.y 

Daniel J. Duvellus 
Fr Adolph Dwenger 
Emery & Cindy Eakle 
Rexford C. & Barbara Early, 
Kim Ebert 
Dominic R. Eble 

Marjorie Des Roches, . "',Margot lacy Eccles 
Helen Desautels ' ' Jeanne Eck 
Florence Deschler Thaddeus & Sara D. 

. Fako Desiderio .John W. Eckert 
Russell W. Desserich. Jr. Mary Helen & Matthew . 
P. Deubelbeiss Eckrich. Jr. . 
Herman & Jean Devaleria Angela Eckstein 
Dennis & Julie Devine loretta Eckstein 
Heien DeVine .' Ron Eckstein 
Patricia Dewald ' Mattie Edmonds , 

- Edward & Cynthia Dewes' - larry & Sharon Edmonson ' , Dan Culver . ' 
: Edward & Nancy Cummins 

Judy Cummins 

";' Russ & Judy Dias . ' - David 1. Edwards , ' .... 
Rollin Dick Floyd Dean & Patricia ' 
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Thomas & Momca Edwards John E. Fezzey Alfredo Gedeon Richard & Kathleen Hahn Norbert Hoerst ;~:~; 
Stephen & Rozlyn Ehrgott Albert C. Flegle Elizabeth Gedeon Dennis F. Haley Patsy Hofer ,~~i; 
Linda M. Ellmann David Field Jon & Camilla Gehring William & Elizabeth Haley Theresa M. Hofer J:-" 

Id Er William & Colette Fike Carl Geis Heather Hall 0 Id & ffm • ~I 
Dona & Joyce Ing Leon Gelman John Halter ona Betty Ho an 'f..~ 
William J. Elliott Carolyn A. Fillenwarth Olga Hoffman i:'~~ 
Elaine Ellis H. James Fillenwarth, Jr. Anton H. George Daniel C. & J Denise Hames Joe Hofmeister ':{I':! 
June Ellis Larry Fink Suzanne Gennger Elizabeth & Lucius Hamilton III Robert Hofmeister ~';;": 
Kathleen H Ellis LOIS Fink Brian & Rita Gettelflnger Anna Hamilton Carolyn Hogan i}":' 
Patricia Ellis Bill & Margo Finney Patricia Glegench N Q Hamilton Betty M Hogsett :'l~".. 
Barbara J Elpers Chuck Fischer Paul Giesting RIChard & Mary Hamilton Abigail W. Hohmann ~.~~ 
Barbara Emmack Mary Rose Fisher Ron & Karen<ilfford Walter & Dorothy Hamilton John & Karla Holdcraft ~';~ 
Carl & Samuella Emnch William Fisher John & Rosemary Gill Mike & Kellie Hammans Tom & Kim Holland ~;:;i 
Betty Lou Ems Mary Elizabeth Fitzgerald David & Cathy Gilmore Lynn M. Hammond Dr Jay & Mrs. Kathy Hollander ,~;;;, 
Hilda EndICott Jim Flanagan James S. Glaub R.L. & E. Hammond Ed & Millie Holloran ,:~~ 
Charles & Manlyn Englerth Eva M Flannery Haydee Doloso Gloria Linda A. Hampton The Hollstegges '>:~ 
Leann English Larry & Andrea Fleck Elizabeth Godby Mary Hank Michael & Ann Holmes 
Steven English Mike & Beckl Fleck Tom Godby Margaret Hanke Ryan & Jenmfer Holohan 
Leon Enneking Tom Fletcher Brent & lisa Goebel Stella Hannon Harold G. & Regina Holtel 
Mindl Epstein Manlyn Flick Mary Goebel Cheryl Harding James D. Holton 
DaVid & Virginia Erhett Francie Flood Vincent & Wanda Jean Goebel John M Harlett Martha Horvath 
Martha Erickson Michael Florence De Ann Goetzinger Mary Joyce Harmeyer Brian & Ellen Hostetler 
Charles M. Erler James & Cecilia Fohl Kenny & Cathie Goetzinger Bruce L Harmon Deborah Hough 

• • 
J. Howard & Mary Ann Ernstes Mona M. Folk Norbert Goetzinger Charles & Mana Harr Janice Hougland 
Larry & Linda Ertel James Foltz Jim & Kathy Gogola Martha Harrington James & Elizabeth House 
Frank D. Esplch Lawrence Fon Mary Ann Gondeck Suzanne L Hartmann Robert Howard 
A.J. & Lisa Espinoza Mary L Fon John Goodman Ira Jay Hartoch William L Howard 
Joan Ester Angelita Fontanilla Peter J. Goodwin Robert & Janey Harton Cornelius & Gloria Howe 

• 
Katheryn & Thomas Esterline Mlkal & Virginia Forbes Scott Gordon George & Alice Harvey Eric & Erin Howe 
Jason Etter Mark & Mane Ford Cuthbert P. Gorman, Jr. Elizabeth Haskett Sharon Howell 
John Etter Judith A. Forney Michael R. & Vicki L Goss Jeanette M. Hass Kathy Hoya 

• • 
Rose Evanacho Angie Forni Morris & Sharon Goss Ruth V. Hawkins Julio Hoyo 
Rose Evans Marjorie Forsyth Elissa Gough Bill Hayes Mary Ann Hrenchir 
Damel & Mary Ann Fagan Anna & Reno Forsythe, Jr. Dave Graf Linda Hayes HSE HS Staff Flower Fund 
Catherine Fair & Beverly Anne Fossler John L Grande William F. Hayes, Sr. Mark Huber 

McMeans L.D. & Jan Foster Thomas & Arlene Grande Joshua & Nicole Haywood Monica Huber 
Mark O. Farber. M.D., & Carolyn L. Fox DaVid Grannan Maureen Healy Robert & Rita Huck ' 

• • • 
Sheree Farber Karlyn & Harry C. Fox III Chalmer Gray Dr. Robert & Mrs. Ellen Healey Edward & Mary Hudock 

Dennis B. Farley Orville & Janet Fox Elizabeth D. Gray Michael Hecker Ray & Charlotte Hudson 
Margaret Farney Winfred & Margaret Foy Ronald & Teresa Gray Marguerite Heede Kimberly Huffman 
Rosemary Farrar Mike Franceschini Sean Gray Dick & Rosemary Heidelberger Peggy Hufford 
Owen & Bridget Farren Scott Frank Tony Gray Katherine Heim Donald & Betty Hughes 
Owen & Kathy Farren Franklin Insurance Agency Viola Gray Luke & Mary Heimann Thomas M. & Concetta 
Alfred & Esther Fasola Norma Franklin Charlie & Karen Green Mike Heinzen Ken & Virginia Huguenard 
Fred & Barbara Fath Enc & Bernadette Frazer James & Peggy M. Greene Patricia Heise Ruth M. Huguenard • Jean Fattic James & Mary Freeland Richard Greene James & Deborah Hejl Roz Hugus 
Don & Noreen Faulkenberg Gwen E. Freeman Frances Greenwalt Martin Heldman James L Hunter 

• Harold & Esther Faulkner Robin Freeman Herman E. Greenwood Joan & Leo Hellmann Catherine Hurrle 
Daniel Faust Tom & Susan Freem'an ',Jason Greer ' Donald L Hemelgarn George Hurt. Jr. , 
Don Faust Betty Lou Freiberger" . Shirley Gregory Gerald A. Hemmelgarn James R. & Jeanne Huser ,'; 

;; 

• • • • • • • i • I 
I • • 

Gary Faust Thomas & Elizabet~ Fre~ie '. John K. Griffin Fred & Marilyn Hendricks , Judith Ann HU55 

Stan Faust Henry E. French. ' , ',-_ Thomas Griffin II , . Judith Hendrickson David Husted , ' .. '. ' .• , 
Jack L & Barbara A. Fazio' Jacqueline Frenc~' :- " ':': I '" Richard & Janice Grif(ith ' . Suzanne Hengeveld '. Robert & Sally Hyd~: '~' '. 
Jessie Featherstone Marcia French .' , '. Scott Grimes • Polly & Carl Henn, Jr. Stephanie Imel :,.' ,:" ';. 

, Thomas Fedor Floyd & Alexandria Frenia -, -Oo Elizabeth G. Grimes, Patnck & Shemll'l::lennessy Indianapolis Enlct05co~ly_(:em 
Frederick p, Fellers Mildred Frieders " " • George & Rebecca Grimm 0 J. Henry Linda Ingmire . 

, Mark & Mary Jane, Felts C.S. Froderman , - -~'Thomas & Lynn Gnmmelsman Henthorn Agency, Inc. ' Richard & Margaret 
. ,~Anne Ferguson TImothy Fry . ~', ",: .. ~'.' " Edward & Agnes G,rinhan;" . '-' Charles & Delore~ Herdey • Dr. Paul Inlow '. ,,'~ ..... -, 
.' Lois Ferguson Phillip & Gail Frye, ", .~. , " Helen D. Grinstead' ',' ; .: ' Katrina Herman -, Anne G. Isles, "-' 
:', Daniel B. Ferkinhoff David Frymire • J,; >- :'Y"~' Mary Grisham ' , , ' .,. ___ • Betty M. Herman: '~, ,~, ISU Insurance 
-;'Dan & Krissa Ferland- ;:, "GretchenFucio :,', , .... :ThomasGrissmer ,,-\'::, '~-,Sam&FrancesHi!fr" ,- :'"" ' 
h~' Pramila Fernandes;' .' ,- :',,, ~', Bartholomew Fuerst\"\' ,:,<;~, "::,John & Mary Ailn Gr~ar:l;,;"~:' .;:-:. Layne Herschel ':'; ,,;,.(: -,,: 'bv~~ ,Bill & Flil."h."th 

Anthony Ferraro' ", '-' ,,, Robert & Marie'F~)n~~ ""~' ," Mr. & Mrs Richard;&ots - ~.'. Richard & MarilYn H~,~ . :'~: Bob & Mary ._-:....!.."-c-,.~, 
, Esther Ferraro Raymond & Clona Fulton, '" " Kathleen A. Grothouse,. ' ,Bruno K Hettwer ',:'-Steven & Karen 

, Pietro & Silvana Ferri LL Funk '. {,: ''j : ',-".' Robert & Beth Groves' " - ,Jack & Susan Hewett . " " Daniel C. Jacobs' 
; MariO A Ferroli Mike & TIna Gabt5ei .~ ... ,'~! ~2~'Tom & Susie Grumme " '. '. '.<. Thomas Hiatt :".;, ' , Susan Jacobs ' 

Mary Ann Feske < " __ •• Jeanne M. G?~ol1a(:' ' .>.'~.::.:Janet K. Guest -" ,,' :,~;_ ' '- :~: John & Mary K. 'Hjic~a!" ~." Thomas & 
J.MarshaliGage ,'" ... _.,;.JenGunden ,'<-- JeanHiggins >, '," Chris & Sheryl 
David Gagermeh!'~~::~: : : "- -' Manlyn Gunderman -, -' :,-:: Laura Hilden ,.- _ ,:, '.~ Margaret I"n'ch ... nn:' 
Victor &Jo Gamb,I<;~.· ...;,,:: ',--:'" Arthur Haan "", -', '_ ,. Christopher Hilger' ; : ,,', \ ; ~ Marie Janus' 
Rene Garcia _. :,::~ '.', ; ?,~', Richard & Eileen Hac~ '.- "Jacque Hill " -' ~,~_; ';':' Ann Jarboe 

.. ' Deborah Gardner:~" ,..;,...:- _',:;-:-~Jean Hacker· -- ",:, ... .,.....;..;;,,;..,. ~ Mark & Karen Hill ~-:- - ''''r''-~~': Jack Jarboe­
". ThomaSLGardnel/::':~ .:, :-'~:.MaryAnneHacker .' . ,',' '~";':-CharlotteHilmer' : ..... .' :: .. ':,;JudithJasinowskj":1;' 

Tom & TIna Garr~tt·~ , " "," Marvin & Jane Hackman,' " " Robert J & Deborar S. Hilton~,,: Sandi Jeffs :'{' 
,., Vernon & Patricia_Garrett " ~ James & Pamela Hafner.. ,Sarah Himes ,:: " Clois & Beatrice Jenkins, ' 
-- Patricia Garry ',,! ~ ~ Kathleen Hagan' Laverne Hinderberger -. ~: .. , Brian Jennings . f '::c::~'~ 
, Mary J. Garvey. " Ron & Judy Hagan - James E. Hines' . . _. Scott & June Jensen< :.. .~\;. 
'William & Jill Gal'{ey J. & R. Hagee Joseph & Eleanor·Hingtgen' .. TImothy Jerger '~:~".\, 'I? 
AI & Rosemary Gasink ' Gregory Hahn H.M. Hirsch' Mary L Jerrell <-- " 

• Lawrence & Mary G~t~ Kevin Hahn Norman & Janet Hodson J ' Michael & Linda 
Joseph T. Gault . ' Michael Hahn Becky Hoeltje Patrick & Elaine Jerr~I!' 0::. 
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Mary Jessen 
Edward & Marian Jindra, Jr. 
Jivoin & Family Construction 

Company 
John Beldon & Friends at 

Regions Bank 
Diane Johnson 
Ed & Carol Johnson 
Isabel Johnson 
Mike Johnson 
Nancy R Johnson 
Ray & Joan Johnson 
Janet Johnston 
David Jones 

Don & Kathleen Jones 
William & Patricia Jones 
Emilia Jova 
John & Diane Jozefowski 
Helen Juniper 
Lydia Jurgen 
Joseph Juriss 
John Kahle 
Kathy Kaler 
Kathleen Kalina 
James Kalleen 
John & Reba Kaltenbacher 
James Kane 
Kathleen Kane 
Patrick J. Kane 
David L Kaplan 
Robert E Karnak 
Wylma Kasberg 
Robert & Lois Kattau 
Rev. Msgr Richard Kavanagh 
Donald & Helen Kavanaugh 
Leo Kavanaugh 
Robert & Kenwyn Kealing 
Charles E. Keatts 
Jon R. Keep 
Ann Keers 
Sharon Keers 
Rose Kehoe 
John & Nancy Kell 
Keller Williams Real Estate 
Joe & Jane Keller ' 
John & Hope Keller 
Lynn R. Kellett 
Lawrence & Karen Kelly 
Franklin J. Kelsey 
William & Jennifer Kelsey 
Rose M. Kelsey-Traylor 
William Kemp 
James & Mary Ann Kendall 
Martha Kendrick 

~ Twyllah Kendrick 
Kennedy Tank & Manufacturing 

Company 

." C. Kennedy 
James Kennedy 

~ Judith Kennedy 
.: 'Mary Kennedy , 

, Thomas Kennedy 
• ~. '. David & Jeannine Kenney 

E. Jackie Kenney 
Francis & Elizabeth Kenny 
Henry Keppler 
EdgarG Kern 
Robert & Joanne Kern 
Sara Kern 
Jack & Jacqueline Kesler 
Karl & Sussane Kettlehut 
Eloise Kibler 
Patricia Kiefer 
Brenda Kiger 
Dan & Cecelia Kiley 
Bernard & Margie King 
Margaret Kinne 

Victor A Kiplinger 
NICholas W. Klrincich 
Clarence & Thelma Kirk 
Cynthia Kirles 
KeVin & Virginia Kirschner 
Katherine KISSick 
Sam & Jo Ann Kitchin 
Mary Kivela 
Jason Kivett 
KeVin & Janice Klaiber 
Joseph & Rita Kleemann 
Gerald & Marilyn Kielman 
Monica Klein 
Alan & Dorothy Klineman 
Elaine Klineman 
Vernon & Clara Klingler 
M.L. Klingnesmith 
Donald & Rita Kluemper 
Barbara L Knapp 
Paul & rv1ari!yn Knapp 
Caroyln Knapton 
Thomas Knarzer 
Joyce Kneisley 
Knights of Columbus 
Knights of St John, 

Batesville, IN 
Knights of St. John, Erlanger, KY 
Paula D. Knoebel 
Sharon Knue 
Patricia A. Koch 
Susan Kochert 
Deborah Kodros 
Kenneth R. Koehler 
Robert M. Koeller 
Robert Kohls 
Bob & Sally Kohrs 
Bob & Barbara Kolbus 
Gerald & Nancy Konrad 
Michael Virginia Kopach 
Antoinette & Charles Korba, Jr. 
Elizabeth Koschnick 
John & Jeanne Kosco 

. Frank H. Kosmerl 
Mary Kovach 
Charlotte Kowalik 
Barbara J. Kowalski 
Dolores H. Koziol 
Mary Ellen Kraeszig 
Frank Kraus 

Paul J. Kretzer 
Daniel Krodel 
KlVN 
Bill Kubik 
Louis E. Kuntz 
Margaret Luksch-Kurasz 
William M Kurker 
Robert J. La Eace 
Sandra & Thomas laBarbera 
James A. laBelle 
Bennett C. Laguzza 
Becky Lake 
Richard Lally 
Jean Lampert 
Thomas Lampert 
James & Kate Lamping 
Carey & Carol Landry 
Dawn Lane 
Robert Lang 
Mary C. Langford 
Clement Dale Langhammer 
Barbara Lapitsky 
John & Kathleen Lappas 
Jeffrey L Larson 
Henrietta Lasher 
Daniel & Elizabeth Laskowski 
Jeff & Betsy Laslie 
Ron & Kim Lasota 
Mary Ann Lassuy 
Alma T Lathrop 
George A. Lauck 
Paul J. Lauck 
Leo Lauck 
Debbie Laughman 
Susanna Laundy 
Jim Laverdiere 
William & Martha Lawless 
Gary & Jane Lawrence 
Kathy Lawrence 
Marleah Layton 
Ronald J. Leaf 
John Leahy 
Betty LeClare 
Frederick G. Ledtke, Jr. 
James & Dorothy Lee 
Lawrence H Lee 
Ann R. Lees 
Gene & Nancy Leffler 
James & Laura Legault 
John B. & Maxine Legener 
joseph & Dlarla Lehr 
Patty Lenahan 
Ernesto Leon 
Pauline Leppert 
Joseph P. Leskow 
Sandy Leslie 
Laurence & Judith LeVan 
L.D. & Barbara Leversen 
Faith M Levitt 
Amy Lewis 
Thomas & Grova LeWIS 
Patricia Ley 
Katherine Liefeld 
Leons & Vija Liepa 
Mike & Deb Lightsey 
Norbert Lindenmaier 
Gary & Helen Lindgren 
Dawn Lindquist 
Frances Lipps 
William uster 
Julie Little 

. Evelyn Lobo 
Leonard Logan 
Gerald R. Logsdon II 
Kristy R. Lombardo 
Frances Long 
Larry Long 
Shawn T. Long 
DA Lord 
Anthony L Lorenz 

Jo Lorenz 
Thomas & Judith Lorenz 
Norman E. Lorsung 
Michael J. Lotti 
Guy & Theresa Loudermilk 
John & Mary Loughery 
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Lovrinic 
Peg Lowe 
Ann Beth Loyal 
Deborah LudWig 
George & Barbara Ludwig 
Ray Luichinger 
George & Barbara Lukemeyer 
Kathryn Luker 
Teddy D. Luster 
Eric Lutz 
Alfred & Carole Lux 
Betty Lux 
Mildred Lux 
Serita Lux 
John & Kathy Lyghtel 
Dorothy M Lyman 
Maria Mabe 
Robert & Sue MacGiII 
Veronica Mackenzie, M.D. 
Michelle Maclin 
Thomas & Terri Madden 
Kirk Maddock 
John Mader 
Madison Avenue Branch of 

Regions Bank 
Margaret Magee 
Jean Magnant 
Uno & Joan Magnuson 
Timothy & Sandra Maher 
Harriett B. Majors 
Mary Malatesta 
Dianne Maley-Shruba 
Howard & Sue Malham 
Margaret Mandula 
Joseph V Manetta 
Alan Mangin 
John Mann 
David Manning 
Nancy Mansi 
Elizabeth Marcrum 
Robert & Rosalba Mariacher 
Claude & Gertrude Markstrom 
Bill & Donna Marsh 
Janice A. Martin 
Francis & Marianne Martin 
Maureen Martin 
John & Phyllis Martin 
James & Beth Marting 
David Martinson 
Frank & Mary Mascari 
Charles Mason 
Mary Jo Matheny 
Dan & Mary Mathis 
Betty Mattingly 
Michael Mattingly 
Mattison Consulting 

Corporation 
Frances Matyi 
Randall E. Maupin 
Karine M. Mauprlvez 
Jo Ann Maxwell 
Raymond & Pat Mayer 
Rita Mayer 
Patrick K. Mayfield 
Karen Maynard 
z.c. Mazanowski 
George J. & Paula McAfee 
Michael D. & Linda S. McAllen 
Mark & Jessica McAllister 
Patrick & Cat'1y rJ.c&reY"v'S 
James & Wilma McAtee 
Mark J. McCleary 
Joan McClure 
Mark & Eileen McCormick 

Nancy McCreary 
Lori McDaniels 
Jerome McDonald 
Mary M. McDowell 
Timothy McDowell 
Timothy J. MCDowell 
James & Jessie Mcfadden 
Judy McFadden 
Rosemary Mcfarland 
Maxine Mcfeely 
Charles McGinley 
John F. McGinty 
Tammy McGlynn 
Michael & Deborah McGoun: (.J 
Don & Coreene McGowan :'~?:~ 
James J McGrath ,~,:.~ 
MIChael & Cynthia McGuire ::Y: 
Charles E McGuire -:/J 
James A. McGuire ' ~::.1c' 
Tim & Myrt McGuire ,.¥J 
Veronica McGuire '~1~ 
Charles & Eva Mcintyre ;.,~ 
Bob & Zita McKay :~~;~ 
Timothy & Kelly Mckay . ~j~ 
Steven & Louise McKeand ;'~1j 
Gerald & Betty McKeand _ ;~) 
James & Georgia McKehzie : ~f1 
Thomas McKeon ,~,! 
Pam McKeough *':2 
Robert & Arlene McKinney ~~ 
Ann M. Mclaughlin :.;~~ 
John & Leonora McLaughlil');::~.1 
Lowell & Lana Mclaughlin :~';o~ 
Mike & Cheryl McMains :J~ 
Beverly Karen McMeans ';;1% 
Edward McMenamin ::ii' 
James & Nancy McMillan .. ',.~ 

, ",J~ 

Thomas W. McMullen '~ 
Sara McMurtrey .~~\: 

Megan McNeely "t~ 
Ron McNeely -,~! 
F J McNiece .• ': 
Kathleen McNulty f' 
laura McNulty .. ~~1 
John C. Meade :;, 
David & Linda Meador 
Brian Mears ~{.j 
Charles Meer .".~ 
George Mehok .,,~~ 
Bob & Ann Melloh .'.;~~ 

, Bob & Dee Mennel ~~~ 
Mary Patricia Mennel '''''';'1 
Gloria B. Mercer ~ 
Meridian Hills Country Club ,.;:,{ 
Anthony Merkel ' ,"S' 
James & Mary Ann Merkel .~~1 
Martin Merkel ~.!j 
Ralph & Mary Merkley ":%1 
Kim Merrick :~z~ 
Lawrence R. Mervar '.~ 
Kathryn Messer -;~ 
Joe & Donna Metallic ,{f#l 
Lorraine Method .h~ 
Meyer Najem Construction ;~;;~ 
George & Mabel Meyer )OC~ 
Gilbert Meyer -~ 
Jan Meyer =~ 
Jeffrey Meyer ''!I'}' 
Diane Michael ;,~ 

Chris & Madonna Miles ): .:' 
Fran Miles ';:" . 

Charles Mihaliak :I~> 

Patrick D. Miles ,l,., 
M}chael Milharcic " ,;.:,.' _ 
Angel Miline ~li -

Lilyan Milkowski "1 
Gary & Jean Miller ~ 
Mary E. Miller ~','i 

Jane Miller -I 
Joseph & Debra Miller ~ 

.~ 
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Joseph & Knsten Miller Newton Becker Bouwkamp John & Rosemary Pedrey Dana Reed 
JustIn & Ashley Miller Pendoski PC Donald & PatnCla Pell Shelley A. Reed & Carol 

Safeco Insurance Companies .~~ 
Safety Management Group ~"' 

Kasey Miller Russell Newton Stanley J Peloza Krnnunen 
Kimberly Miller Daniel Nlerste Joe & Jill Penman Brenda L Rehme 
Leo & Betty Miller lisa Nieslanik GeraldIne M Pennycuff Hannah J. Reid 
Mary F. Miller Barbara & Bill Nlezgodski, Sr. Mary H. Peoni DICk & Carolyn Reifel 
Thomas & Florence Miller C B & Joan NIquette Colonet{Ret)&Mrs.HectorPerez Jo RemenYlk 
Tom MIller Lothar & Christine Nltz Verna Perras Matt & JIll Reed Render 
Victoria A. MIller Mernll NIX Jane Weyler Perry Alberta Reno 
Jo Ann MIlligan DavId E & linda A Nobbe Joel & DenIse Perry Vincent RettIg 
Rex & Susan Mills NoblesvIlle HIgh School WIlliam Perry Stephen P. Reuter 
Frank l. Mrnardo LeXIe Nolan Philip & Barbara Pescltelll Brenda K Reynolds 
John Minor John & Helen Noone Mark & Rose Peter Jeff Reynolds 
Beverly MInter Margaret A. Normann Gary B Peters Manlyn Rlall 
Anastacia G. Miranda John & Kathy Norton MIChael & Kelly Peters Clare RICh 
Earl MIres James & Jeanne Norton Julia PettItt Phlhp & Joan Richards 
James & Jennifer Mitchell Sean & lisa Norton Allison E Pfotenhauer Betty Richardson 
Robert H. MItchell Florence Novak linda PhIpps Mark E RIChardson 
Hector Mogollon Bnan & linda Nunley PatriCIa PICha Shirley RIChardson 
Henry & Mary Mohr Jennifer Nye Marie PlCkhardt Mary RIcheson 
Mary F. Mohr Henry & Carolyn Nykaza Trudy PIerce Gerald RIchter 
lE. Monaghan Michael & Kathy O'Brian Gary Pierle R.M. & CM. Rickert 
Julie A. Monahan Janice O'Brien Damel & ChristIne Pierle Scott A. Riedeman 
Carolyn R Montani Joan O'Brien J. PIke Lorraine Riegner 
John Monteiro Joseph & RIta O'Connell Stafford & Clara Pile Kevin Riemer 
Jen Montgomery Colleen M. O'Connor Joseph & Dorothy Plnella Tamara Rlggilo 
Edward & Sara Moody Dan & LOUIse O'Connor AlVIn Pitschmann Randy K. Riggles 
VirgIl & Dayle Moore Frances O'Connor Jeannette Pitts Helena Rlkke 
John Moore Martha O'Connor & Gregory Roger & Maryann Pluckebaum Daniel J. Riley 
Ted F. Moorman Henneke Evelyn l. Pockrass Dorothy Riley 
Theresa Moorman Michael O'Connor Steven Pockrass Mary Riley 
Dan Moran Michael & Kathleen O'Connor Althea Pogue MaUrice RIsch 
Dave & Jeanne Moran Orner O'Connor Robert & Cathenne Poorman Joseph & Mary Jane RItter 
James & Judith Moran Paul O'Connor PatriCIa Pope Viola Robbins 
Richard & Mary Ann Moreland David & Jeanne O'Donnell Catherine Popplewell Christopher & Mary Roberge 
Jennifer Morgan James & Mary O'Donnell John & Nancy Porter Lois A Roberge 
Mildred Morgan Donna O'Donnell VIrgInia Porter Bernice Roberts 
Thelma Monarty Thomas J. & Jeanne O'Gara . Marsha Poteet Nancy L Roberts 
Thomas & PatnCla Moriarty Raymond & Patricia Tom & June Pottratz Bonnie Robinson 
Stephen & Gloria Morrall O'Shaughnessy WIllIam Potts Lowell & Judith Robinson 
Jamie Morris Angela K. Obergfell Eugene Powell Marian RobInson 
Daniel Morrison Thomas Oberly Jo Anna Powell Steven RobInson 
Stephanie A Morse lidiJa Odeiko Shirley Powell Steven C Robinson 
Paul & Susan Moster Wesley & Patricia Oglesby Sr. GeraldIne Power William R. Robinson 
William & Sadie Mott Esther Okon Randall & Elaine Powers Irene Rode 
Wally & Shirley MountjOY Jack & Mary Olding Mark & Leshe Prall AI & Cecelia Rodger 
Thomas Mowers Max & Dorothy Olinger Steve & Jane Pratt Judith Rodia 
William & laura Mowery Jack Oliver Geoffrey & Michelle Jane Roembke 
Joseph Mucha . Bernhard & Donna Ols~ri. Prendergast . . Ineta Roessler _ 

' .. Steve & Cnristin~ iviueiler iviark & iviiriam Otelup .... Clarence Prentice. '" ".' &: Lisa Eagleson Roe'ver J 

I.,j MaryJoMeuser . -" :, KrndraOrr , ,,~.j, ': __ ,,:,:r{,MarlenePnc~el. Co "o:,:,'"/::;;~ShirleyARogers_'~ - ,(, , 
" Mary Mulhern " Donald & Teresa 0rtman ","':: 'David Proctor· \ ~:' - .,,', : Kathleen Rohr 

, Tom&JoanMulry ClarkLOsborn" - .'-',' - Joseph & Alvina Pup'pin : -: "'ZacharyRohrbach 

Loretta Sahm <, 'O~ 

Ray & Sheryl Saksons _~ 
DaVId Salyer ',F! 

Johnny & Janet Salyers <.~~ 

MIChael H Sample ,,',;;,},i"~ 
Martha Samuels '~ 

;:~J:~e~~~:e ,?~ 
Kathy Sauer :f,: 
Garavaglia & Beverly Savage ~,/,~ 
Joseph SavIano ,!~: 
August M. Scarpone 
Larry H, Schabath 
BIll Schaefer 
WIlham Schaefer 
Mary Schaffner 
Mary Jane Schafhauser 
John & Kara Schalk 
George Schaub 
John & Barbara Scheib 
Ed & Donna Scheidler 
James & Maria Scheidler 
Mary Scheidler 
Susanna Schene 
Margaret Schenk 
PatricIa Schenkel 
Helen Scherrer 
Lena Schiavone 
Orval P. Schierholz 
A. Jack Schiffh 
Charles J. Schlsla 
Kurt Schlegel 
Helen Schmaltz 
Loretta Schmid 
Catherine Schmidt , 
Duane & Lenore Schmitz 
Paul & Mary Schmoll ' 
James Schmutte 
NIcholas Schmutte 
Arthur & Grace Schneider' 
Paul Schoettle ,', 
Frank Scholl 
Norbert Schott 
Rudy & Cynthia -.rn,n1rrpn 

Leonard & Im,'ln<>np 

Carolyn F. V~"lnpr,,_ 

", 'Carol Murphy Bill & Sharon Osborne' .,', -, The Purcells : , ' _;,; '- ~:Timothy J. Rolfsen " 
Charles C Murphy·. Arthur B. Pacheco, "-,.' "" ,.Judith A. Pydik , ' , ",:' Bob & Kathy'Roller' . , Wilham 

'~ Don & Kathleen Murphy , William & Sandra Paddack::~:'::'; Julia C. QUIgley ,- '~.,; , :'",_'~ :,~_ Mary Roney ",:- - ';':" ~ , ',' , ~'" Marilyn 
,~:; Francis V, Murphy', '-,' " -, Anna F. Page .' '. ,,;:~. ,,', '~~,:'j;~~ACatherine M. Qurll~' :/, ;::"'_\<:j~~M. Ellen Rooze " >:1:"" ': ': \;, Susan & 
"RobertP.Murray -. ,', - ,ElleenPalge, ':", :;::, "'\~~"'>Tom&RosieQ'uilr: ",,;';,:,~'.:,\\JudlthRosner',' ',.;';-:~.<:, MaryASchutz 

i'i,~ Thomas & Kathl~n ~urray:' ;::: - Anthony & O1ris1;~n~:~ip'p-a~";.?~:, ,Edward '& Mary Lu:QU:lnla~~,: ;;::,,~, lisa Ross ,';, ,; :;:;~.:! ,~:';::nJ:: Ruth Schwer 
.:: Charles & laura MUth~-,;.··'" ,: -c.' Neil & Paula Parke.'< :;'!:;"-».: ~~: Susan A Rabb : ',~ :;:<,S'~,t;:::,~;" Anthony J. RoSsi" ~ ?1:~.'~':'-:':_~;:}~' larry & 
\~' Janet Myers ",,-;,:,. ,,~-. ,'- '''', Stacey Parker' ,-, '; , -. /;-~'~:;;~,':"Barbara Rader ;'" <?:P:::';:'~%"'<t~;;~ Ed & Mary Jane:Dbfl1:~'f,:.·;?'~!~'~'·Mary Ann ~()"[I;"Y-'<',-; 

... .,' .::~~ ", , .. ~ .. - ..... ;:.. , ,-".;: ~. 'f2-~~~ -~' ... ~ _f'-.:--,_..,,-... ,.\:~_ ... i} , 

JoeE,Myers ", CharlleParks "",' -',:~;' GeorgeRahman , ;',-,-:"',RudolphRouhana ,,- :',.,;';"-":<,:'Andrew&lau@ 
_ rMary K. Myers , ;, Joanna Parks , ',_ ,', "~' Stacey Raifsnider ' "- ::::~ ,. '_ • Edward & Sandra,RoWla'np, ' 'Sandra Searles -, ' 
,t, Vincent Nagy , , David W. Parris-, _,::L' {,: :-, ,', Phyllis & Concetta Raim-ondi ~:''',' Jeff & Linda Rov.iiand(": :' '.,;:' Allan Seefeldt ' 
,;' Jim & Marie Nathan Robert J. Passander' :',: ~,-:;; _ .r, Sarah Rainey • " ::-~ :: .. " ,,; Patricia Rowlett,' ~~. ";-.,~: ,.' >, John & Karen SeENjJSE!n 
" Ike & Esther Neal- " ' " MIchael & lisa Patchner "':"'('" Shirley A. Rainey,;" '/;:'.-';',' ~': Keith Ruddell ,~,.': ">" ,:~\",: ... '': Randy & Beth 
, Joyce Neely ,\ Debbie Patterson -,' ': ," - '~ Tim & Bonnie Ramion, ~:'" "," '. ' Margaret M. RuSChman ' ", ,':, James & Edith finn-,,,,,, •. 

" Theresa Welch Nees, : :. Lori Patterson '," ;'- -"; William & Martha,Ramsey" ,I" TImothy A. Ruse- -": : -' --' "'-, James & Janice Se!(~ensqq~~ 
; DorothyNeff -,' ","~,- • _ 'Jack&SharonPattison -:>/-,~ RalphC.Rancourf ">.:-:'\~ ::""Kenneth&AnnMar.i~, .. ,;,f- ,', Dr. Stanley & 

Virginia Neff r. -,' Bruce D. Paul ",: ~ ,):,~. Robert & Mary R~ncourt _ . - :,' Rusiniak ,,"" ,~",~, '{:'_ ~,~!,,~~.~~~j~~~~!~j; 
- - Barbara Negley'" "; ':. ":", -.- Michael Paul --;'-;': 7' Maxine Ransdelr-.;·~::::~-,: •. _- ::,~ G. Richard & M~rYE!l~nR~r:;:- .. " 
, Fanny Nelson : '- ,". , Ed Paulus " :~ ',;,-; , James Ransel & Hilary Ql!inn, < Colleen Russo" .,.i":, :<~':/ _', Daniel A. Seufert·.' -_ 
, ,Margaret Nelson Thomas Pauszek : :~"" Peter Ratliff ' ,:." : :: Guy & Pauline Rustamier:" : .-: John B. Seufert ' , 
, Myrna Nelson , " -",,:, .. - Dan Pavey -: ,?, .;· .. ·Alberta Ratterrnimn -~" ':, 'c, ," ,Joanne RiJth~dge;'-.;:r,:-,:$::: ::': '~" Joseph Seufert', ," 
'Wi!!iamJ.Ne!son:--: ,-,;,~ ':-, "Richard&Jea"Pavey' >,'--' F.B,Ray ',:_,', ,,'- Thomas!ldeal1'R!.n.,)!e' ";- -<, SteveSeufert" .• ,'-" 
. Bob & Sharon Nester ',' , , "', Donald & Cynthia Pear' , .. ,_." "" Mary A. Ray , '" ~,~,. " ' Richard & Mari\Yr:! Ry-arj:"!: " ':. Lynne D. Severinr _ 

. Frank Neu ' " ,>-,.': Dolores A. Pearsey -: :: ':. Jay & Deborah Reale ,':':-'" Diane Saari . -' >~ '<>' ?\' ~ :,~ Patrice Ann Sexton ',-, 
- John Newman, '_'", MaryC.Pearso~ ;:,,:,' Justin Redelman, ' . John&SusanSabof. ""_:, ,'AhceShanahan- " ',,"~ 

Mary Joyce Newman David & Mary Peat -" Glenn & Mary Redlich ",_, ;_ Tom&Kathysao.lo~~F'~"_:~ BobShanahan 'i,'~\/' 
. James L Nevvsome Daniel & Anna Peck Paul & Carol Redmond' Jerome & linda Saa~wic2, .,' -, Robert Shane .:: :,_-: 
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Kathleen Shank Robert & Elizabeth Sponsel 
Dr. Amy D. Shapiro John Spotts 
Sharon Goss Wanda Spratt 
Mike & Wanda Shaughnessy Kenneth R. Springer 
Pat Shaughnessy Theresa Springman 
Robert & Pauline Shaver Mark Squillace 
Anna Mae Shaw Viola Squires 
Barb Shay St. FrancIs Healthcare 
Anthony E. Shemezis Foundation 
Sonal Sheth St. Jude Denver Bible Study 
MOnica M. Shiflet St. Paul Church 
Sadie Shikany Edward & Susann Stahl 
Ron Shipman Dr Gerald & Mrs. Paula Stahl 
Charles & Brenda Shircliff John & Bev Bowron Staley 
Christine Shobe Harnet Stambaugh 
Robert & Lelsie Shook Ken & Janice Stank 
Mike & Annette Shriner The Starlight Express 
Jim & Bonnie Shute James Stawick 
Jean A Siders Evan E Steger 
Jim & Nancy Siegel Gary & Marilyn Steigerwald 
Mike & Mary Sifferlen Richard & Charlotte Stein 
Joe P Sigg w.J Steinfeld 
Bill & Mary Ann Sigward SteinmelerViliage HOA 
James & Mary Silveus Mark Steinmetz 
Anita Simeone Anthony Stephanus 
John & Wilma Simmons Joseph & Joan Stephens 
Linda Simons William & Sheila Sterrett 
Jerilyn Sinclair Donna Stinebaugh 
Richard & Judy Sitzman Edward & Trlna Stonner 
James P. & Shirley Skelley Marty & Linda Storey 
Frank & Mary Alice Skinner Mary Storey 
David & Nancy Skoog Mary Stout 
Charles Skowronek Deborah Strack 
Richard Skrzynecki E. Fltz & Bonita Strack 
Charles F. Slagle Frank & Lorrie Strack 
Thomas E. Sluss Jim & Agnes Strack 
Mary G. Small John Strack 
Bette Smith Marge Strack 
Carole S. Smith Carol Stradley 
Dorothy Smith James Strain 
George & June Smith William & Lillian Strange 
Harold & Jean Smith . Frances Strauss 
James L. Smith Betty StreICher 
Jeffrey & Karen Smith Joseph Striby 
John & Helen Smith Helen C. Strltt 
Karen L. Smith Kenneth F. Stroke 
Mark A. Smith Barbara Jean Stryker 
Mark & Mary Smith Dolores Studer 
Mary C. Smith James & Janice Stueve 
Ric S. ElIzabeth Kelsey Srroith Peg Stull 
Richard & Lesia Smith Thomas & Doris Stump 
Robert & Florence Smith Carolyn Stumpf 
Roberta M. Smith Thomas R. Sturmer 
Susan Smith Seymour & Patricia Suber 
Suzanne Smith Mary Sullivan 
Burton D. Smith, Jr. Robert & Mary Rita Sullivan 
The Smiths TIm Sullivan 
A.J & Gwen Snavely Margaret Summerville 
Elizabeth Snelz Janet Surber 
Bill Snyder Charles E. Surina 
Janette Sofranko Dorothy Survant 
Robert Solberg Ron & Nancy Susemichel 
Nancy Soller John W. Suskovich 
Stephen Sommer Carl & Carolyn Sutton 
Bill & Marlene Sondermann Janie C. Swan 
Kenneth Sonner George & Sharon Swanson 
Robert & Diana Sonntag John & Cathie Sweeney 
Jeffrey A. & Susan A. Sorley Ann Swihart 

• 
Richard Sorrell John & Mary Swords 
'Carlyss Soulier & P.enny Loman Synthesis, Inc. 

',-~-Mark & Rosemary Spalding - - -TACS2 .. lnc. . -
• Spectrum Health Systems Rhonda Tamulonis 

Rita Spellman Gene & Rosemary Tanner 
Earl & Jenny Spenard Robin E. Tanner 
Bob Spencer Gene & Judith Tansy • John & Barbara Sperry Dallas R. Taylor 

• 
'" Philip & Valerie Sperry Susan Taylor-Rissleman 
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SCHEDULE D 
(Form 990) Supplemental Financial Statements 

OMS No. 1545'()047 

~@08 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

~ Attach to Form 990. To be completed by organizations that 
answered "Yes," to Form 990, Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12. 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

Name of the organization Employer idenbflcation number 

St. Vincent De Paul Archdiocesan Council of Indiana olis 37 : 1507682 
Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. Complete if 
the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990 Part IV, line 6. , 

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts 

1 Total number at end of year 
2 Aggregate contributions to (during year) 
3 Aggregate grants from (during year) 
4 Aggregate value at end of year 

5 Old the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor adVised 
funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? . . .. DYes D No 

6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors In writing that grant funds may be 
used only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor or other 
impermissible private benefit? . . . . . . . . DYes D No 

'dill Conservation Easements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 7. 

1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply). 
o Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or pleasure) 0 Preservation of an historically important land area 
o Protection of natural habitat 0 Preservation of certified historic structure 
o Preservation of open space 

2 Complete lines 2a-2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation easement 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

on the last day of the tax year. 

a Total number of conservation easements. . . . . . . . . 
b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements . . . . . . 
c Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a) . 
d Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06. . 

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extingUished, or terminated by the organization dUring 
the taxable year ~ ____ . __ . ____ . _____ . 

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located ~ __________________ . 

Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, violations, and 
enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? . . . . . . . . DYes D No 
Staff or volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing easements during the year ~ __________________ . 
Amount of expenses incurred in mOnitoring, Inspecting, and enforcing easements during the year ~ $ __________________ . 

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 
170(h)(4)(8)(i) and section 170(h)(4)(8)(li)? . . . . . . . DYes D No 

9 In Part XIV, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in Its revenue and expense statement, and 
balance sheet, and Include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that deSCribes 
the organization's accounting for conservation easements. 

lailll Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 8. 

1 a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of 
art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, 
prOVide, In Part XIV, the text of the footnote to its financial statements that deSCribes these Items. 

2 

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art, 
historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, 
prOVide the following amounts relating to these items: 
Ii) Revenues Included In Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 . 
Iii) Assets included In Form 990, Part X 

. ~ $ --------------------.--­

. ~ $ ------------------------
If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, proVide the 
follOWing amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 relating to these Items: 

a Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 ~ $ ________ . _____ . ________ _ 
b Assets included in Form 990, Part X ~ $ ------------------------

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat No 522830 Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 
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Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 Page 2 'nlill Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued) 

3 USing the organization's accession and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its collection 
Items (check all that apply): 

a 0 Public exhibition Loan or exchange programs 

bO 
cO 

Scholarly research 
d 0 
e 0 Other __________________________________________________ _ 

Preservation for future generations 
4 Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose In 

Part XIV. 

5 DUring the year, did the organization soliCit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar 
assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? .. 0 Yes 0 No 

IUftiIN Trust, Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, 
Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. 

1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custOdian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not 
included on Form 990, Part X? . . . . . . . . . . .. 0 Yes 0 No 

b If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIV and complete the following table: 

c Beginning balance 
d Additions during the year . 
e Distributions during the year 
f Ending balance 

Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21? 
If "Yes" ain the in Part XIV. 

1a Beginning of year balance. 
b Contributions . . 
c Investment earnings or losses 
d Grants or scholarships . 
e Other expenditures for facilities 

and programs. . 
Administrative expenses 

9 End of year balance . 

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the year end balance held as: 
a Board designated or quasi-endowment ~ ______________ .% 
b Permanent endowment ~ ______________ . % 
c Term endowment ~ ______________ . % 

Amount 
1c 

1d 
1e 
1f 

o Yes 0 No 

3a Are there endowment funds not In the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the 
organization by: Yes No 

(i) unrelated organizations .... . . . . . . . 3a(i) 

(ii) related organizations . . . . .. . 3a(il' 
b If "Yes" to 3a(II), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? 3b 

4 Describe In Part XIV the Intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. 

(d) Book value 

1a Land 
b BUildings. 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 
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Schedule D (Form 990) 2008 

(a) Description 01 security or category 
(Including name 01 secUrity) 

Financial denvatlves and other financial products. 
Closely-held equity interests . 

(b) Book value 

Page 3 

(c) Method 01 valuation 
Cost or end-ai-year market value 

Other ________________________________________________ +-________ +-________________ _ 

--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___4-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___4-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___4-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___i-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___i-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___4-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___4-------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------~------------------------___i-------------------------------------------------------------

(a) Descnptlon 01 Investment type (b) Book value (c) Method 01 valuation: 
Cost or end-ai-year market value 

In Part XIV, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's liability for 
uncertain tax positions under FIN 48. 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 
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Total revenue (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 
Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25) 
Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract line 2 from line 1 

4 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments 
5 Donated services and use of facilities 
6 
7 
8 

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements 
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12: 
a Net unrealized gains on Investments 
b Donated services and use of facilities 
c Recoveries of prior year grants 
d Other (Describe In Part XIV) 
e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 
4 Amounts Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1: 

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 
b Other (Describe in Part XIV) . . . . . . . 

Add lines 4a and 4b 

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements 
2 Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25: 

a Donated services and use of facilities. . . 
b Prior year adjustments. . . . . . . . 
c Losses reported on Form 990, Part IX, line 25 
d Other (Describe in Part XIV) 
e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 
4 Amounts Included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1: 

a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 
b Other (Describe In Part XIV) 
c Add lines 4a and 4b 

4 

See Part XIV 

See Part XIV 

Complete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part III, lines 1 a and 4; Part IV, lines 1 b 
and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X; Part XI, line 8; Part XII, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XIII, lines 2d and 4b. 

Only the special works portion of the Society of St. Vincent De Paul, Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis 

has been audited. Copy of the audit report is attached. 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 
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REPORT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITORS 

The Board of Directors 
Society of St. Vincent de Paul, 
Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis, Inc. - Special Works 
Indianapolis, Indiana 

We have audited the accompanying statements of assets, liabilities, and net assets -
modified cash basis of Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Archdiocesan Council of 
Indianapolis, Inc. - Special Works, as of September 30, 2009 and 2008, and the related 
statements of support, revenues, and expenses - modified cash basis for the years then 
ended. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Organization's 
management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements 
based on our audits. 

We conducted our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in 
the United States of America. Those standards require that we plan and perform the 
audit to obtain -reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of 
material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence 
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also 
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by 
management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We 
believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

As described in Note 2, these financial statements have been prepared on the modified 
cash basis of accounting, which is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than 
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. 

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material 
respects, the financial position of Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Archdiocesan Council 
of Indianapolis, Inc. - Special Works at September 30, 2009 and 2008, and the changes 
in its net assets for the years then ended, on the basis of accounting described in Note 
2. 

December 21, 2009 

1 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

STATEMENTS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND NET ASSETS 
(Modified Cash Basis) 

SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

ASSETS 

2009 

Cash and cash equivalents $ 535,555 
Certificates of deposit 351,729 
Investments 336,471 
Gift certificate inventory 6,945 
Deposits and other advances 2,808 
Note receivable -0-
Property and equipment, net 1,462,577 

$ 2,696,085 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Net assets 
Unrestricted 

Operating $ 1,464,741 
Board designated 1,182,351 

Total unrestricted 2,647,092 
Temporarily restricted 48,993 

$ 2,696,085 

2008 

$ 346,811 
200,048 
333,684 

5,510 
2,808 

89,665 
1,268,712 

$ 2,247,238 

$ 1,355,768 
749,211 

2,104,979 
142,259 

$ 2,247,238 

• See accompanying notes to financial statements. 
2 



• • • SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

• STATEMENT OF SUPPORT, REVENUES, AND EXPENSES 

• (Modified Cash Basis) 

• YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 
(With Com~arative Total for the Year Ended Se~tember 30, 2008} 

• 2009 2008 

• Temporarily 
Unrestricted Restricted Total Total 

• • Support and revenues 
Contributions $ 788,205 $ 491,602 $ 1,279,807 $ 804,338 

• Sales of donated goods 44,166 -0- 44,166 49,002 
Investment income (loss), net 11,279 -0- 11,279 (59,798) 

• Net assets released from restrictions 584,868 {584,868) -0- -0-
Total support and revenues 1,428,518 (93,266) 1,335,252 793,542 

• Expenses • Program services 

• Food pantry 
Operations 384,704 -0- 384,704 437,042 

• Building disposal -0- -0- -0- 93,551 
Total food pantry expenses 384,704 -0- 384,704 530,593 

• Distribution center 231,206 -0- 231,206 .. 237,796 
Depreciation of program assets 86,137 -0- 86,137 100,907 • Other programs 92,729 -0- 92,729 105,787 

• Newsletter/educational 15,240 -0- 15,240 12,013 
Total program services 810,016 -0- 810,016 987,096 

• Fundraising 59,219 -0- 59,219 55,614 
Management and general 17,170 -0- 17,170 21,272 

• Total expenses 886,405 -0- 886,405 1,063,982 

• Change in net assets 542,113 (93,266) 448,847 (270,440) 

• Net assets, beginning of year 2,104,979 142,259 2,247,238 2,517,678 

• Net assets, end of year $ 2,647,092 $ 48,993 $ 2,696,085 $ 2,247,238 

• • • ~ - - - - -- --~-• • • • • See accompanying notes to financial statements. 
~ 



• • • SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

• STATEMENT OF SUPPORT, REVENUES, AND EXPENSES • (Modified Cash Basis) 

• YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008 

• Temporarily 
Unrestricted Restricted Total • • Support and revenues 

Contributions $ 588,356 $ 215,982 $ 804,338 

• Sales of donated goods 49,002 -0- 49,002 

• Investment loss, net (59,798) -0- (59,798) 
Net assets released from restrictions 290,792 (290,792) -0-

• Total support and revenues 868,352 (74,810) 793,542 

• Expenses 

• Program services 
Food pantry 

• Operations 437,042 -0- 437,042 
Building disposal 93,551 -0- 93,551 • Total food pantry expenses 530,593 -0- 530,593 

• Distribution center 237,796 -0- 237,796 
Depreciation of program assets 100,907 -0- 100,907 • Other programs 105,787 -0- 105,787 

• Newsletter/educational 12,013 -0- 12,013 
Total program services 987,096 -0- 987,096 

• Fundraising 55,614 -0- 55,614 
Management and general 21,272 -0- 21,272 • Total expenses 1,063,982 -0- 1,063,982 

• Change in net assets (195,630) (74,810) (270,440) • • Net assets, beginning of year 2,300,609 217,069 2,517,678 

• Net assets, end of year $ 2,104,979 $ 142,259 $ 2,247,238 

• • • • • • • See accompanying notes to financial statements. 
4 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

1. NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 

The Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis, Inc. -
Special Works ("SVdP"), is a not-for-profit organization located in Indianapolis, 
Indiana whose mission is to provide basic needs to people and families in need 
without discrimination. SVdP has no paid employees and its operations are 
supported completely by volunteers. All supporting donations come directly from 
individuals, private businesses, and public institutions. The distribution center 
provides free distribution of furniture, appliances and clothing and long term loaning 
of sickroom equipment. The client choice food pantry provides free food to the 
needy regardless of race, religion, or gender. Foodstuffs are procured from 
Gleaners Food Bank, the USDA, private donors and bulk purchases from vendors. 

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

Accounting Method 

SVdP prepares its financial statements on the modified cash basis of accounting. 
Under that basis, contributions and other revenues are recognized when received 
rather than when promised or earned, and expenses are generally recognized when 
paid rather than when the obligation is incurred. Fixed assets are capitalized and 
depreciated. The modified cash basis of accounting differs from accounting 
principles generally accepted in the United States of America primarily because 
SVdP has not recognized pledges receivable from donors, accounts payable to 
vendors, and their related effects on the change in net assets. In addition, SVdP 
does not recognize the value of donated property, goods and services. 

Basis of Presentation 

The financial statements presented herein include the operations of the distribution 
center, food pantry, E.A.S.Y. Food Program, and development and administrative 
departments. These activities constitute the "Special Works" division of SVdP. 
These financial statements do not include the "Council" division of SVdP, which acts 
as the central umbrella for the organization, collects dues from members, and pays 
for annual convention and national meeting expenses. These financial statements 
also do not include the balances and activities of the Society of St. Vincent de Paul 
Conferences which are groups throughout Jhegeographic region that serve_ the _ _ __ _~ __ _ 
needy locally. 

5 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

Net assets, support, revenues, gains and losses are classified based on the 
existence or absence of donor-imposed restrictions. Accordingly, the net assets of 
SVdP are classified and reported as follows: 

Unrestricted net assets - Net assets not subject to donor-imposed 
restrictions. SVdP maintains two unrestricted funds as follows: 

Operating - includes all programs and administrative functions of 
SVdP. 

Board designated - includes all funds not available for general 
operations without the prior approval of the Board of Directors. 

Temporarily restricted net assets - Net assets subject to donor-imposed 
restrictions relating to a stipulated purpose or a specified period of time. 
When a donor restriction expires, that is, when a stipulated time restriction 
ends or purpose restriction is accomplished, temporarily restricted net 
assets are reclassified to unrestricted net assets and reported in the 
Statement of Support, Revenues, and Expenses as net assets released 
from restrictions. ' 

Cash Equivalents 

SVdP considers all highly liquid investments purchased with original maturities of 
three months or less to be cash equivalents, but excludes cash equivalents held by 
fund managers and included in investments. Cash equivalents are carried at cost, 
which approximates market value, and consist of money market investments. 

Certificates of Deposit 

SVdP holds certificates of deposit at September 30, 2009 with interest rates ranging 
from 1.40% to 3.90% and maturing between October 2009 and May 2010. SVdP 
held certificates of deposit at September 30, 2008 with interest rates ranging from 
3.45% to 4.60% and maturity dates between October 2008 and August 2009. 
Interest is recognized when received. 

Investments 

SVdP records -its- investments-at -- fair -marKet -value.- - -Changes -in unrealized - - -­
appreciation or depreciation of investments are reflected in the Statement of 
Support, Revenues, and Expenses in the period in which such changes occur. 

6 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

Gift Certificate Inventory 

Gift certificate inventory is stated at cost determined on the specific identification 
method. 

Property and Equipment 

SVdP capitalizes all significant purchases of property and equipment at cost. The 
value of donated property is not recognized in the financial statements. Costs of 
ordinary maintenance and repairs are expensed as incurred. Depreciation is 
computed on the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets, 
which range from 3 to 30 years. 

Support and Revenue Recognition 

Contributions are recognized as support in the period the cash is received. Support 
that is restricted by the donor is reported as an increase in temporarily restricted net 
assets. Support that is not restricted by the donor is reported as an increase in 
unrestricted net assets. 

Contributions that must be used to acquire property and equipment are reported as 
temporarily restricted support. Absent donor stipulations regarding how long those 
assets must be maintained, SVdP reports expirations of donor restrictions as the 
acquired assets are purchased. SVdP reclassifies temporarily restricted net assets 
to unrestricted net assets at that time. 

Income Tax Status 

SVdP is exempt from federal and state income taxes under Section 501 (c)(3) of the 
U.S. Internal Revenue Code and related state laws and is not considered to be a 
private foundation. Prior to October 1, 2008, SVdP was not required to file Form 
990. 

The Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") has issued a new 
pronouncement, which clarifies accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States of America for recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure 
relating to uncertain tax positions and it applies to business enterprises, including 
not-for-profit entities. As permitted, SVdP has elected to defer the application of this 
pronouncement until issuance of its September 30, 2010 financial statements. For 
financial statements covering periods prior to fiscal year 2010, SVdP evaluates 
uncertain tax positions in accordance with the modified cash basis of accounting as 
described previously herein and makes such accruals and disclosures as might be 
required thereunder. The adoption of this pronouncement is not expected to have a 
significant impact on SVdP's financial statements. 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

Estimates 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with the modified cash basis 
requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported 
amount of assets and liabilities and disclosures of contingent assets and liabilities at 
the date of the financial statements and the reported amount of support, revenues 
and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from these 
estimates. 

Subsequent Events 

SVdP evaluates events occurring subsequent to the date of the financial statements 
in determining the accounting for and disclosure of transactions and events that 
affect the financial statements. Subsequent events have been evaluated through 
December 21,2009, which is the date the financial statements were available to be 
issued. 

Reclassifications 

A reclassification has been made in the September 30, 2008 Statement of Assets, 
Liabilities, and Net Assets to conform to the classification used at September 30, 
2009. 

3. INVESTMENTS 

The Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures Topic of the FASB Accounting 
Standards Codification provides a comprehensive framework for measuring fair 
value and expands required disclosures concerning fair value measurements. 
Specifically, the standard sets forth a definition of fair value and establishes a 
hierarchy prioritizing the inputs to valuation techniques, giving the highest priority to 
quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities and the lowest 
priority to unobservable value inputs. Effective October 1, 2008, SVdP adopted this 
FASB standard and its adoption did not have a significant impact on the SVdP's 
financial statements. 

The standard defines levels within the hierarchy of inputs as follows: 

• Level 1 ..:.. Unadjusted quoted prices for identical assets and liabilities in active 
markets. 

• Level 2 - Quoted prices for similar assets or liabilities in active markets; 
quoted prices for identical or similar assets or liabilities in inactive markets 
(other than those included in Level 1) which are observable for the asset or 
liability, either directly or indirectly. 

8 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

• Level 3 - Valuations derived from valuation techniques in which one or more 
significant inputs or significant value drivers are unobservable. 

The asset or liability's fair value measurement level within the fair value hierarchy is 
based on the lowest level of any input that is significant to the fair value 
measurement. Valuation techniques used need to maximize the use of observable 
inputs and minimize the use of unobservable inputs. 

All of SVdP's investments at September 30, 2009 are considered to be Level 1 
investments wtthin the fair value hierarchy. 

Investments consist of the following at September 30: 

Common and preferred stocks 
and equity funds 

Corporate bonds 
Government securities 
Money market 

Total investments 

2009 

$ 300,168 
20,335 

9,674 
6,294 

$ 336,471 

2008 

$ 257,400 
26,070 
38,888 
11,326 

$ 333,684 

The following summarizes the return on investments and cash, cash equivalents, 
and certificates of deposit during the years ended September 30: 

Interest and dividend income 
Realized and unrealized gains (losses), net 
Investment management fees 

Investment income (loss), net 

4. NOTE RECEIVABLE 

$ 

$ 

2009 

16,217 
50 

(4,988) 
11,279 

2008 

$ 20,672 
(78,834) 

(1,636) 
$ (59,798) 

As of September 30, 2008, SVdP had a note receivable totaling $89,665, which 
resulted from the sale of the Spann Avenue food pantry. As of September 30, 2009 
full payment was received on this note. 

9 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

5. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 

Property and equipment consist of the following at September 30: 

Land 
Buildings and improvements 
Autos and trucks 
Furniture, equipment, and software 

Accumulated depreciation 
Property and equipment, net 

2009 

$ 221,937 
1.424.456 

210,864 
238,562 

2,095,819 
(633,242) 

$ 1.462,577 

2008 

$ 221,937 
1,158.475 

197.444 
237,963 

1,815,819 
(547,107) 

$ 1,268,712 

Depreciation expense for the years ended September 30, 2009 and 2008 amounted 
to $86,137 and $100,907, respectively. 

6. NET ASSETS 

Board Designated Net Assets 

The Board of Directors has designated unrestricted net assets for the following 
purposes at September 30: 

2009 2008 

Future programs $ 945,000 $ 640,000 
Current cash flow 15,922 15,861 
Truck replacement 21,850 21,850 
Appliances 50,000 50,000 
Bedding 1,500 1,500 
Capital improvements - Food pantry 148,079 -0-
Capital improvements - Distribution center -0- 20,000 

$ 1,182,351 $ 749,211 

10 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 

Temporarily restricted net assets include the following at September 30: 

2009 

Food program $ -0- $ 
Food purchases 26,609 
Food pantry improvements 7,747 
Twinning program 12,280 
Security and technology improvements 2,357 

$ 48,993 $ 

Net Assets Released From Restrictions 

2008 

67,294 
-0-

31,293 
23,280 
20,392 

142,259 

Net assets were released from donor-imposed restrictions during the years ended 
September 30, 2009 and 2008 as follows: 

2009 2008 

Food program $ 283,696 $ 247,184 
Food purchases 48,391 -0-
Food pantry improvements 175,225 9,500 
Distribution center improvements 48,321 -0-
Twinning program 11,200 7,000 
Security and technology improvements 18,035 27,108 

$ 584,868 $ 290,792 

7. RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES 

SVdP's investments (Note 3) are exposed to various risks such as interest rate, 
market and credit. Due to the level of risk associated with these securities and the 
level of uncertainty related to changes in the value, it is at least reasonably possible 
that changes in the various risk factors will occur in the near term that could 
materially affect the amounts reported in the accompanying financial statements. 
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SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL, ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF 
INDIANAPOLIS, INC. - SPECIAL WORKS 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 AND 2008 

8. CONCENTRATIONS 

SVdP maintains its cash, cash equivalents, and certificates of deposit in financial 
institution deposit accounts which at times may exceed federally insured limits. 
SVdP has not experienced any losses in such accounts and believes it is not 
exposed to any significant credit risk on cash, cash equivalents, and certificates of 
deposit. 

All of SVdP's investments are managed and held by one investment management 
firm. One equity index fund represented 14% of total investments at September 30, 
2008. No individual funds accounted for more than 10% of investments at 
September 30, 2009. 

One donor accounted for 16% of total contributions for the year ended September 
30, 2009. No donors individually accounted for more than 10% of contributions for 
the year ended September 30, 2008. 
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additional information for responses to specific questions for the 
Form 990 or to provide any additional information. 

OMS No 1545-0047 

~@08 
Open to Public 
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· ~.'!'.:! ~!'. !-:i.~~. ~.~ ...................... ___ . _____ . __ . ___ .. _ .. __ .. _. ___ .. __ . __ .. __ ..... __ . _. ___ ... ____ . ___ .. _. _. __ .. __ . _ .. ____ . _ ... _________ . _. ____ _ 

_ ~_'!'.:! .~!,_ !-:i.~~_ ~ _ ... ______ . __ . ___ . __ . _ .. ___ . _____ . _. ___ ... ____ ..... ___ . _. _____ . _ ... __ . ____ . ____ .... ___ ...... _. __ .... _. _ ... _. ___ ... _________ . ______ _ 

_ T.~~. !.1:1~~!!"~~~_ ~~~_~ .I?~_~ ~~. ~~~_ ~l?~_~ _ ~C? _P!~P~~~ _ ~~~!: ~!!!'_ ~~~ .... ____ .. _ ... _. _ .. _ ........................................................ _ 

· ~.'!'.:! .~!'. !-:i.~~. ~.~ ................... _ .. __ ......................... _ .......... _ ................................................................... . 

See Part XIV 
~ --_ ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... -- -_ ... ... 

· ~.'!'.:! .'(!'. ~~~~~~ _ ~,_ !-:i.~~.~.~ ~~'. ~.~ _~~.~.1 ~ ................................ _ ................................. _ .. _ ............................. . 

· ~_'!'.:! ~!,_ ~~~~i~~ _ ~l _~} ~~.1~ ... _ ...... _ ..... _ .. _. _ ..... _ ........... _ .. _ ......... _ .. _ ... _ .... _ .... _. __ . _. __ .... __ . __ . ____ . _ ....... _ ............ _ .. 

· Y_I?~I) _ ~~!l ~.~l?! ..... _ ... __ ........... _. _ .. _ .. _ .. _. _ ....... _. _. _ ..... _. __ ... _ ............ _ ......... __ . _. ____ .... ____ •. _. _ .. __ ..................... . 

· ~.'!'.:! ~ !Il.~} ~~. ~~_ ... _ ............... _ ........ _. ___ ...... _. _ ... _ ..... _. _ ................. _ ......... _ .. ______ .... __ . _ .. _. _ ................ _ ........ . 

.T~!~!'p'~~.!J~~.~_~~!y'i~~.~~I?~.I)~_~~ .. _._ ... _ ....... _ ..• __ ........... _ .......... ~~l~.~~l~.~1 ...... _ .. _ .. __ ._ .. _ ..... __ ...................... _._. _ 

_ ~_~~~~~.t~~.r!~~~'.?~.t!~I) ...............•..•.. _ ............ _._ ....................... _.!~l~.~~ .......... _. __ ._ ...... _ ...... _ ...................... . 

_ ~.?~ I)~i~. _. ___ . _. _ ..•..... _ ........... __ ..... _ ............ _. _ .. _ ... _. _ .. ___ ........... 1 ~l ~.~ ~ •••••••••••• __ •••••••••••••••••••• _ ••• _. _ •••• _ ••••••• 

· ~.~9.!J~.r.~ ...... _ ......•...... _ ........ _ •............... __ . _ ... _ ....... _ .. _ ............. ~t~ ~.~ ••••••• _ ••• __ •••••••• __ •• _ •••••••••••••••••••••••• _ •• 

_T.~!~!.~!I_r:t. !~l_~_i!!~_~~,.~~~!J.~~. ~ _____ . _ .... _ ....... _. _ ........ _ .. _ ..... _._. ~1 !~~.~!~~.~ ••••• _._ ••• _ ••••• _. _ ••••••• _ ••••••••• _._._ •••••••••• _ 

Part III, line 4d -- ---- ---_ ...... --- -_ ........ -- .. --- ------- --_ ................................... -- --- --_ ............... -_ ...... -- --_ .. ----- -- --_ ... -_ .. --_. -_ ... --_ .. _._ ... -- - -- --- ----- --- -- ----------- ------_. -----

.f_~~_C! J?!~9!~,!! ............... _. __ ..... _ ........ ___ ..... _ .................. _ ... ~ .. ~~!~_~~ •••••••••••••••• _ ••• _ •• _ ••• _ •• _ •••• _._. __ •••••••••••• _ 

· T.~!~.~!~JLI?~~.9~~.,!! .. _ ........ _____ . _ ..... _ ...... _ ..... _ ... _ ............... __ ...... ~ 1 !~~~ •••••••••••• ___ •••••••• _ ••••• _ ••••• _ ••••••••• _ •••••• _. 

_~.'!~Y..!:~.~~ ... _ .............. _._ ... _ .. _ .... _ ..... _. ____ .. _._ ..... __ ...... _ ...... _._ .. ~.~,.~~~ ........ _ ... __ ._ ...... _ ........ ____ .... __ .......... __ 

Disaster relief 7,000 -----------------------------------------.. ;. _. --------------------------_. --------~ ------------------------------ -----.. -~ ---------------- --........... -_. ----
Other 3,637 ---.... - ----_ ... ----- -----.. --- ---- ---- ---_ .. --.. ------- -_ .. --- -_ .. ---_ .. -- ----- -- .. --- _ .. ----- --- --- --- -- -- --- ----- ------- ---- -- .... --_.- --------------------- ---

.T~!~! .. __ ...... ____ .. _ ............. _. ___ ....... _ .. _ ..... _ .... ____ ............... ~ ___ .~~l !.~~._ .................. __ . _ .. _. _ ................. __ ... __ _ 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat No 51056K Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2008 



• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • i. 
I 

SCHEDULE M 
(Form 990) 

OMS No. 1545-0047 

NonCash Contributions 
~@08 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue ServIce 

~ To be completed by organizations that answered ·Yes" 

on Form 990, Part IV, lines 29 or 30. 

~ Attach to Form 990. 
Open To Public 

Inspection 
of the organozat,on Employer IdentifIcation number 

1507682 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
Check If Number of contnbutlons 

applicable 
Revenues reported on 

Form 990, Part VIII, line 19 
Method of detennimng 

revenues 

1 Art-Works of art 
2 Art-Histoncal treasures 
3 Art-Fractional interests 
4 Books and publications 
5 Clothing and household 

goods 
6 Cars and other vehicles 
7 Boats and planes 
8 Intellectual property . 
9 Securities-Publicly traded 

10 Secunties--Closely held stock 
11 Securities-Partnership, LLC, 

or trust interests . 
12 Securities-Miscellaneous 

13 Qualified conservation 
contribution (historic 
structures) . 

14 Qualified conservation 
contnbution (other) . 

15 Real estate-Residential 
16 Real estate-Commercial 
17 Real estate-Other 
18 Collectibles 
19 Food Inventory 
20 Drugs and medical supplies 
21 Taxidermy. 
22 Historical artifacts 
23 Scientific specimens 
24 Archeological artifacts 
25 Other ~ (. ..................... ) 
26 Other ~ ( ...................... ) 
27 Other ~ ( ...................... ) 
28 Other ~ ( ...................... ) 

29 Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions for 
which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgement 

30a DUring the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported In Part I, lines 1-28 that 
It must hold for at least three years from the date of the initial contribution, and which IS not required to be 
used for exempt purposes for the entire holding period? 

b If "Yes," deSCribe the arrangement In Part II. 

31 Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard 
contributions? 

32a Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash 
contributions? 

b If "Yes," deSCribe In Part II. 
33 Ii the organlzailon did not report revenues in column (c) for a type of proper1y for which column (a) is checked, 

For Provacy Act and Paperwork Reducbon Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat No. 51227J Schedule M (Fonn 990) 2008 
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, 

Schedule of Operating Units 
-

Name Address 
i Alchdlocesan CouncIl of IndIanapolis 3001 E 30th St 

Pratt-QUIglev Food Center 

2 Client ChoIce Food Pantry 3001 E 30th St 
31 DIstributIon Centel 1201 E Maryland St 
4 Beggars fOI the Poor 1202 E Maryland St 
5 Chnst the KIng SVdP Conference 5884 N Crittenden Ave 
6 Sts Peter and Paul SVdP Conference 1347 N Mendlan St 
7 Cathedral KItchen 1350 N Pennsylvania Ave 
8 Good Shephard SVdP Conference 1109 E Cameron SL 
9 Church of the Holy Angels SVdP Conference 740 VV 28th St 

10lchulch of the Holy Cross SVdP Conference 125 N. Oriental St. 
11 Holy SP"'lt SVdP Conference 7243 E 10th St 
12 Holy Trinity SVdP Conference 2618 W. St ClaIr S1. 
13 St Anthony SVdP Conference 337 N. Warman Ave. 
14 Immaculate Heart of Mary SVdP Conference 5692 Central Ave. 
15 Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Chnst SVdP Conference 7225 Southeastern Ave. 
16 OUI Lady of Lourdes SVdP Confelence 5333 E. Washington S1. 
17 Sacred Heart of Jesus SVdP Conference 1530 Union St 
18 S1. Andl ew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4052 E. 38th SL 
19 S1. Ann SVdP Conference 2862 S Holt Rd. 
20 St Bal nabas SVdP Conference 8300 Rahke Rd. 
21 St Bernadette SVdP Conference 4838 Fletchel Ave. 
22 St Christopher SVdP Conference 5301 W. 16th St. 
23 St Gabnel the Alchangel SVdP Confelence 6000 W 34th S1. 
24 St Joan of AIC SVdP Conference 4217 Central Ave 
25 St John the Evangelist SVdP Conference 126 W. Georgia SL 
26 St Joseph SVdP Conference 1375 S. Mickley Ave 
27 St Jude SVdP Conference 5353 McFarland Rd 
28 St Lawrence SVdP Confere!,ce 6944 E 46th SL 
29 St Luke the Evangelist SVdP Conference 7575 Holiday Dr., E 
30 St Mark the Evangelist SVdP Conference 535 E Edgewood Ave. 
31 St Mary SVdP Conference 317 N. New Jersey SL 
32 St Matthew the Apostle SVdP Conference 4100 E. 56st St 
33 St MIchael the Alchangel SVdP Conference 3354 W 30th St 
34 St MonIca SVdP Conference 6131 N MichIgan Rd 
35 St Patnck SVdP Confelence 950 Prospect SI. 
36 St Philip Nen SVdP Conference 550 N. Rural SI. 
37 St Pius X SVdP Conference 7200 Sarto Dr. 
38 St RIta SVdP Confel ence 1733 Dr Andrew J Brown Ave 

39 St Roch SVdP Conference 3600 S Pennsylvania Ave. 
40 St Simon the Apostle SVdP Conference 8155 Oaklandon Rd 
41 Little Flowel SVdP Conference 4720 E 13th St. 
42 St Thomas Aquinas SVdP Conference 4625 N Kenwood Ave 
43 Holy Name SVdP Conference 189 N 17th St 
44 St Malachy SVdP Conference 326N Green St 
45 Our Lady of the Greenwood SVdP Conference 335 S. MeridIan St 
46 St Susanna SVdP Conference 1210 E Main S1. 
.1?!St Agnes SVdP Confelence ,1008 !\AcLaly Rd 

.1. 

I 

Date:>1 2/10/2010 

City ~lale ! lID C_Q.Qe 

IndIanapolis IN 46218 

IndIanapolis IN I 46218 
IndIanapolis IN I 46202 
IndIanapolis IN 46203 
Indianapolis IN I 46220 
IndIanapolis IN 46202 
Indianapolis IN 46202 
IndIanapolis IN 46203 
Indianapolis IN 46208 
IndIanapolis IN 46202 
IndIanapolis IN 46219 
Indianapolis IN 46222 
Indianapolis IN 46222 
Indianapolis IN 46220 
IndIanapolis IN 46239 
Indianapolis IN 46219 
IndIanapolis IN 46225 
IndIanapolis IN 46218 
IndIanapolis IN 46241 
Indianapolis IN 46217 
Indianapolis IN 46203 
IndIanapolis IN 46224 
Indianapolis IN 46224 
Indianapolis IN 46205 
IndIanapolis IN 46225 
IndIanapolis IN 46241 
Indianapolis IN 46227 
Lawrence IN 46226 
Indianapolis IN 45260 
IndIanapolis IN 46227 
Indianapolis IN 46204 
Indianapolis IN 46220 
Indianapolis IN 46222 
IndIanapolis IN 46228 
Indianapolis IN 46203 
IndIanapolis IN 46201 
IndIanapolis IN 46240 
IndIanapolis IN 46202 
IndIanapolis IN 46227 
IndIanapolis IN 46236 
IndIanapolis IN 46201 
IndIanapolis IN 46208 
Beech Grove IN 46107 
Brownsburg IN 46112 
Greenwood IN 46143 
I Plainfield IN 46168 
, Neshville !IN ! 47448 
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481 St Agnes Distribution Center 
491St Vincent dePaul SVdP Conference 
501 St Vincent dePaul Thrift Store 
511 St Mary (NatiVity of the Virgin Mary) SVdP Conference 

521St Mary's SVdP Thrift Store 
531St Ambrose SVdP Conference 
541 St Thomas More SVdP Conference 
55! St F rancrs SVdP Furniture Dlstnbutlon Center 
561 St John the Apostle SVdP Conference 

12901 Long Lake Rd 
1723 "I" St 
914 17th St 
212 Washington St 
10 E. O&M St 
325 S Chestnut St 
1200 N Indiana St 
1105 N Jackson st. 
4607 W. State Road 46 

Nashville IN 47448 
Bedford IN 47421 
Bedford IN 47421 
North Vernon IN 47265 
North Vernon 1 IN 47265 
Seymour IN 47274 
Mooresville IN 46158 
Bloomington liN 47404 
Bloomington liN ! 47404 
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Fenn 8868 
(Rev A;lnl 2(09) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Re~eOlJe ServIce 

Application for Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt Organization Return 
~ File a separate application for each return. 

OMS No. 1545-1709 

• If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I and check this box. . . . . . . . ~ 0 
• If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part /I (on page 2 of this form). 
Do not com fete Part /I unless yOU have a1readv been arantee! an automatsc 3-month extension on a revlOUS filed Form 8868. 

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit onginal (no copies needed). 

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extenslo~heck thiS box and complete 
Part I only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ 0 
All other corporatIons (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, R£MICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extensIon of 
time to file income tax returns. 
Electronic Filing (e-fife). Generally, you can electronically file Form 8868 if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file 
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-1). However, you cannot file Form 8868 
electronically if (1) you want the additional (not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Fonns 990-BL, 6069, or 8870, group 
returns, or a composite or consolidated Form 990-T. Instead, you must submit the tully completed and signed page 2 (part II) of Form 
8868. For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.govlefile and click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits. 

Type or 
print 

Name of Exempt Organization 

Society of St. Vincent dePaul, Archdiocesan Council of Indianapolis, Inc. J 
Employer identification number 

35: 1463327 
File by the 
due date for 
filtng your 
retum. See 
instructIOns. 

Number. street, and room or suite !lO. H a P.O. box. see instructJons. 

3001 E. 30th S1.. 
CIty, town or post office, state. and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions. 

Indianapolis, IN 46218 

Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return); 
IZI Form 990 0 Form 990-T (corporatIon) 
o Form 990-BL 0 Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 
o Form 990-EZ 0 Form 990-T (trust other than above) 
o Form 990-PF 0 Form 1041-A 

o Form 4720 
o Form 5227 
o Form 6069 
o Form 8870 

Telephone No. ~ L_~.1.?_ .. L ... _ .... ~~~:~!.?~ ... _ .. _.. FAX No. ~ L.~~~ ... L ........ ~.~~!.~~ ..... _ ... . 
• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . ~ 0 
• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) 5496 . If this is 
for the whole group, check this box . . . . . . ~ 0 . If it is for part of the group, check thiS box . . . • . . ~ III and attach 
a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension will cover. 

1 I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-1) extension of time 
until ....•.•• ~~y..~~ ....... ,20.~.~., to file the exempt organization retum for the organization named above. The extension is 
for the organization'S return for: 
~ 0 calendar year 20 ........ or 
.. 0 tax year beginning ............ ~~~~.~~.~ .1 ..........•.. , 20 .. ~.~ .. , and ending ........... ~.~p.!~!,!!,?~~ .~~ .......... , 20 ... ~~ .. . 

2 If this tax year IS for less than 12 months, check reason: 0 Initial retum 0 Final return 0 Change in accounting period 

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 9OO-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less any nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3a $ 

b If this apphcation is for Form 99O-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax 
payments made. Include any prior ~ear ov~yment allowed as a credit. 3b $ 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from hne 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, ~ 
. ,. 
J '.if~ 

deposit with FrO coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment ~~ 
System). See instructions. 3c $ 

Caution. If you are gOing to make an electrontc fund withdrawal with thIS Form 8858, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8679-EO 
for payment mstructlons 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Cal. No 279160 Form 8868 (Re\'.4·2009) 



• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
•• 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Form 88SE !Rev 4·2009) 

• If you are fihng tor an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Mon1h Extension, complete only Part II and cneck thiS box 
Note.. Only complete Part II if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previoUSly filed Form 8868. 
• If for an Automatic 3-Mon1h Part I 

Type or 
print 

File by the 
extended 
d~ date lor 
filong the 
return See 
mstructlOrlS 

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instruCbOns.. 

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code.. For a foreign address, see instructions.. 

Check type of return to be filed (RIE a separate application for each return): 
o Form 990 0 Form 99O-PF 0 Form 1041-A 
o Form 990-BL 0 Form 990-T (sec. 401 (a) or 408(a) trust) 0 Form 4720 
o Form 990-EZ 0 Form 990-T (trust other than above) 0 Form 5227 

o Form 6069 
o Form 8870 

Page 2 

~O 

STOP! Do not complete Part II if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868. 

• The books are in the care of ~ •.•.•.•.•..•.....••••••.••..•.•.•.•••...•••.••••••••••••••••.••..•••...•.••.•...•.•..•..•... 
Telephone No. ~ t ......... .}.............................. FAX No. ~ t ......... }. .............................. . 

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . . ~ 0 
. If this is • If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) ____ _ 

for the whole group, check this box .... " ~ 0 . If it is for part of the group, check this box. • . . .. ~ 0 and attach a 
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for. 

4 I request an additional 3-month extension of time untiL .•.•....•....•..•••.•••••.•...•••.•..••••••.• , 20 .... _. 
5 For calendar year .•.••.. _, or other tax year beginning._ .• __ .•• __ •..••..•.• _ ••• _ .20 .. _ ..• and ending._ ..•.•.• _._. __ • ___ • _____ ._, 20_. __ .. 
6 If this tax year is for less than 12 months. check reason: 0 Inttial retum 0 Rnal retum 0 Change In accounting period 
7 State in detail why you need the extension .••••••• _ •••.••. __ ••.•• _ •.•• ___ •..••. _ •. __ ._. __ • ___ ••.•••••••••••••• _ .•• __ .•. _. ____ ._ .•••• _ •••. ___ _ 

Sa If this application is for Form 990-BL. 99O-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less an -nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 

b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 99O-T. 4720, or 6069. enter any refundable credits and 
estimated tax payments made_ Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any 
amount paid previousl with Form 8868. 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 8b from line Sa. Include your payment with this form, or. if required. deposit 
with FTO cou n or, if uired, bv . EFTPS ic Federal Tax P S em. See instructIons. 

Signature and Verification 

8b$ 

8c$ 

Under penaltoes 01 perJUry. I declare that I have examned this form_ i'>cIuchng acc:ompanymg schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and behef. 
II IS true, correct, and complete, and that I am IIIJ1honzed to prepare this fonn. 

Title" Council President Date" February 10,2010 

Form 8868 (Rev. 4.20(9) 



• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
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Fonn 8868 
(Rev. April 20(9) 

Application for Extension of Time To File an 
Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 1545-1709 

• If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month extension, complete only Part I and check this box. • • • . • • ." 0 
• If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part II (on page 2 of this form). 
00 not Part II unless ou have aI been ranted an automatic 3-month extension on a . filed Form 8868. 

Automatic 3-Mon1h Extension of Tune. Only submit original (no copies needed). 

A corporation required to file FORn 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension-check this box and complete 
Part I only. . • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • . • • • • • . .. 0 
All other corporations (including 112O-C filers), parlnerships, REMICs, and tnJsts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of 
time to file Income tax returns. 
Electronic Filing (e-tile). Generally, you can electronically file FORn 8868 If you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file 
one of the returns noted below (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-1). However, you cannot file Fonn 8868 
electronically if (1) you want the additional (not automatic) 3-month extension or (2) you file Forms 99O-BL. 6069, or 8870, group 
returns, or a composite or consolidated FoRn 99O-T. Instead, you must submit the fully completed and signed page 2 (Part 1\) of Fonn 
8868. For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.;rs.govlefile and cUck on e-file for CharitIes & Nonprofits. 

Type or 
print 
File by the 
due date for 
filing your 
retum. See 
instructions. 

Name of Exempt Organization 

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see Instructions. 

City, town or post office, state. and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see Instructions. 

Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return): 
o FORn 990 0 FORn 990-T (corporation) 
o Form 990-BL 0 FORn 990-T (sec. 401 (a) or 408(a) trust) 
o FORn 990-EZ 0 FORn 990-T (trust other than above) 
o Form 990-PF 0 Fonn 1041-A 

o Fonn 4720 
o FORn 5227 
o FORn6069 
o Form 8870 

• The books are in the care of" _ .. _._ .... __ ._ ...... __ ._. ___ .. ___ .... _._ .. __ • __ ...... _._._ .... ___ ... ____ .... _ .. _._._ .. _ ... 

Telephone No. ~ .C._._ .. __ 1._ ... __ ._. ___ ._. ____ ._. ___ .. FAX No. ~ L. ______ .L __ . _______ . ____ .. _._. ___ ._ .. 
• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . ~ 0 
• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) • If this is 
for the whole group, check this box ........ 0 . If It Is tor part of the group, check this box ........ 0 and attach 
a list with the names and ElNs of all members the extension will cover. 

1 I request an automatic 3-rnonth (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-1) extension of time 
until ._. ___ ... _._. __ ._.____ ,20 ____ ., to file the exempt organization retum for the organization named above. The extension is 

for the organization's return for: 
~ 0 calendar year 20_ .... __ or 
~ 0 tax year beginning _. __ ._ .. _._ .. _. ___ .. _ ...... _ ...... , 20._._ .. , and ending __ ._ .... __ ._ ... _ ..... _ .... _ ... _ ... _., 20._ ...... 

2 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: 0 Initial return 0 Final return 0 Change in accounting period 

Sa If this application is for Form 99O-BL, 99O-PF, 99O-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less any nonrefundable credits. See Instructions. 3a $ 

b If this application is for Form 99O-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax 
payments made. Include anv orior vear ent allowed as a credit. 3b $ 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, it required, 
" deposit with FTC coupon or, it required, by using EFTPS (8ectronlc Federal Tax Payment -System). See instructions. 3c $ 

Caution. If you are gomg to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Fonn 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Fann 8879-EO 
for payment instructions. 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions. Cat No. 279160 Form 8868 (Rev. 4-2009) 
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Form 8868 (Rev. 4-2009) 

• If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part II and check this box 
Note. Only complete Part II if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Fonn 8868. 
• If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension complete only Part I (on page 1) , 
I :F.R •• I Additional (Not AutomatiC) 3-Month Extension of Tune. Only file the oriQinal(no cOPIes needed). 

Page 2 
~D 

Type or Name of Exempt Organization Employer identification number 

print Society of Sl Vincent de Paul, Il.rchdiocesan Council of Indianapol 37 
, 

1507632 , , 

File by the Number, street. and room or suite no. If a P.O. box. see instructions. For IRS use only 
extended 3001 E. 30th Sl due date for 
fiUng the City, town or post office, state, and ZIP oode.. For a foreign adItass, see instructions. 
return. See 
fnstructlons. Indianapolis, IN 46218 
Check type of return to be filed (Ale a separate application for each rerum): 
121 Form 990 0 Form 99O-PF' 0 Form 1041-A o Form 6069 
o Form 99O-Bl 0 Form 99O-T (sec. 401 (a) or 408(a) trust) 0 Form 4720 o Form 8870 
o Form 99O-EZ 0 Fonn 990-T (bust other than above) 0 Form 5227 
STOP! Do not complete Part II if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868. 

• The books are in the care of ~ .,!".~~_~J~~!t~~i~f~~!I_~~J!!L~~~ ____________ . ____ ... _ ... ___ ... _ .. _. __ ._ .. _ .. 
Telephone No. ~ C_~~! ___ L ____ .. _~_~~~!!.~_._.____ FAX No. ~ L_~~_~ ___ L _______ ~~~:~!~_1.. ________ _ 

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . . ~ 0 
• If this Is for a Group Retum, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) 5496 . If this is 
for the whole group, check this box . . . . . . ~ 0 . If it is for part of the group, check this box. . • . . • ~ QJ and attach a 
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for. 

4 I request an additional 3-month extension of time unti'--__________ • __ ~~Jll;'.~~_~~! ___ • __________ ., 20_~_~ .. 
5 For calendar year ... _____ , or other tax year beginning. ____ .Q~~~!J_~~_!~ ____ .. , 20_~_1!.. and ending ____ ~~p_t~I}!~_~~_~~J. ___ • 20.~_~ .. 
6 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: 0 Initial nrtum 0 Anal return 0 Change in accounting period 
7 State in detail why you need the extension !~!~_!:>_!lJ~!!~~_¥~~_~~~_C?!9..~~..i!!_~~~~~_!~~~~_ql;'.i~~~_!'?_!i.l~!i_!:~~~~!>:.~~!!~.!~. 

_!i!!Y."!!~~~_~~~~~~U._~~j!~_!l_~~.~~~~t!~_~~.I.!i_,!!~_~~.':~9.~!~~~~~~~~!."')~I.~_t_'!!:l_~_~~.~~;!~_!l~!lE~..i!i.l_~_~~.~c?!!'E~i~I)!:'~_ .. _____ •. _ 
_ ~ ry!~_I"!!!~~!C?!l. _t~ ~!~. ~ _ ~~p"I~!t:. ~!l.~ _ ~ ~c: ~_~!~ _ ~~!!_!.'E: ___ ._. __ • ____ • _ • ________ • ____ • ______ . __ • ____ • _________ • ___ ., _. _______ . _. ____ . ___ _ 

8a If this application is for Form 99O-B1., 990-PF, 99O-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, 
less an nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 

b If this application is for Form 99O-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and 
estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any 
amount 'd revious with Fonn 8868. 

c Balance Due. Subtract line 8b from line Sa. Indude your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit 
with FTD coo or, if . ed, usin EFTPS Ie Federal Tax P S . See instructions. 

. Signature and Verification 

Ba$ 

8b 

Be$ 

Under penalties of pGlfury. I declare that I have examfnea thfs fonn. fncIutIing accompanyfng schedules and statements, and 10 1he best of my knowledge and belief. 
It Is true, correct. and compfe1e. and that I am IIUIhotIzucI to prepaRI this form. 

Signature ~ 

Fonn 8868 (Rev. 4-20(9) 




